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REMARKS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

1 1639 KOLLAPUDI DHAMODHAR K NARAYANA M 17-05-1998 25 SC NO NO NO NO NL DMLT YES --- 480 425 88.54 66.41 Jan-2019 4
28-04-2020
10-06-2021

30-04-2021
05-09-2021

C
C

12.5 82.91 ---

PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST FOR THE POST OF LAB-TECHNICIAN

CONTRACT/ 
OUTSOURCING

2 1636 KOLLAPUDI DHAMODHAR K NARAYANA M 17-05-1998 25 SC NO NO NO NO NL DMLT YES --- 480 425 88.54 66.41 Jan-2019 4
28-04-2020
10-06-2021

30-04-2021
05-09-2021

C
C

12.5 82.91
DOUBLE APPLICATION IN SERIAL 

NUMBER 117

3 4407 THODETI.SAMATHA T.PAUL F 21-09-1985 38 OC NO NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) YES --- 2300 1845 80.22 60.17 Apr-2008 10
01-09-2017
01-11-2020

31-10-2020
14-12-2023

U 12.0 82.17 CASTE CERTIFICATE NOT ENCLOSED

4 283 DESAVATHU LALU NAIK D KOTANAIK M 12-04-1993 30 ST NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) YES YES 1000 799 79.9 59.93 May-2016 7
13-05-2020
28-04-2021
12-12-2021

06-02-2021
13-10-2021
09-11-2023

C
C
U

9.7 76.60
SERVICE APPOINT MENT ORDER FOR 

28-04-2021 TO 13-10-2021 NOT ENCLOSED

5 4557 GANGI REDDY GANGA BHAVANI G PULLAREDDY F 15-06-1998 25 OC NO NO NO NO NL BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 1116 76.97 57.73 Nov-2019 4
19.09.2020
01.04.2021
03-03-2022

18.03.2021
30.09.2021
28-12-2023

C

U
13.0 74.73 EWS CERTIFICATE EXPIRED

6 820 TEKKEM SONIA T TIMOTHI F 16-06-2003 20 SC NO NO NO NO NL VOC(MLT) YES YES 1000 938 93.8 70.35 Oct-2021 2 23-11-22 30-11-23 U 2.0 74.35 ---

7 2249 SHAIK KASIM SAHEB SK SALAM M 24-07-1978 45 BC-E NO NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 311 64.79 48.59 Oct-2003 10
19-12-2003
08-11-2011
20-11-2020

26-01-2011
16-11-2019
07-12-2021

U
U
R

15.0 73.59 ---

8 1704 NOOR BASHA NAZEERUDDIN
NOOR BASHA 
SHAMSHUDDIN

M 26-08-1995 28 BC-B NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) YES YES 1000 660 66 49.5 Jul-2014 9
14-04-2020
02-08-2022
29-08-2022

13-04-2022
12-08-2022
24-05-2023

C
U

15.0 73.50 ---

29-08-2022 24-05-2023

9 1198 PHANIDAM ASHOK KUMAR P KOTI LINGALU M 27-06-1996 27 BC-A NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) YES YES 1000 843 84.3 63.23 Jun-2014 9
22-12-2021
19-09-2022

12-08-2021
22-12-2023

U
R

0.0 72.23
APPOINTMENT ORDERS FOR URBAN 

AND RURAL SERVICE NOT ENCLOSED

10 611 BOLAGANI SIVA TEJA B VEERANJANEYULU M 14-01-1993 30 BC-B NO NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 307 63.96 47.97 May-2014 9
09-07-2020
04-09-2021
04-03-2022

08-07-2021
03-03-2022
15-06-2022

C
C
C

15.0 71.97
SERVICE APPOINTMENT ORDER FOR 04-

03-2022 TO 15-06-2022 NOT ENCLOSED
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REMARKS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

CONTRACT/ 
OUTSOURCING

11 650 DASARI SUJITHA D SRINIVASA RAO F 13-01-2004 19 EWS YES NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) YES YES 1000 955 95.5 71.63 Jan-2023 0 --- --- --- 0.0 71.63 ---

12 1769 PRASANNA CHITTURI C JAYA RAJU F 11-06-1988 35 SC NO NO NO NO NL VOC(MLT) YES YES 1000 785 78.5 58.88 Aug-2023 0
06-08-2020
17-04-2021
21-01-2022

31-01-2021
30-09-2021
28-02-2022

C
C
C

11.7 70.55 ---

13 2613 PARISA GANGA REDDY P SUBBA REDDY M 24-05-1990 33 OC NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) YES YES 1000 777 77.7 58.28 Mar-2012 10 01-08-22 30-12-23 U 2.0 70.28 EWS CERTIFICATE EXPIRED

14 5273 KODALI KOTESWARA RAO K DURGA RAO M 18-04-1992 31 SC NO NO NO NO NL VOC(MLT) YES YES 1000 801 80.1 60.08 Sep-2012 10 10-12-21 30-11-23 U 0.0 70.08
APPOINTMRNT ORDER FOR URBAN 

SERVICE NOT ENCLOSED

15 947 GUNJA PRASANTHI G GOVINDAIAH F 23-06-2000 23 BC-A NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) YES YES 1000 876 87.6 65.7 Sep-2019 4 22-12-21 22-12-23 U 0.0 69.70
SERVICE APPOINTMENT ORDER NOT 

ENCLOSED 

16 3032 RAGHUPATHI PERAM NAGABHUSHANAM P M 15-06-1980 43 SC NO NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 285 59.38 44.54 Jun-2012 10
29-05-2007
17-08-2009
23-12-2021

16-08-2009
20-06-2020
17-08-2022

U
U
U

15.0 69.54 ---

17 2659 PULI JAYA PRAKASH P JOHN BABU M 25-06-1994 29 SC NO NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 877 60.48 45.36 Nov-2014 9 30-03-20 15-03-22 C 15.0 69.36 ---

18 2667 GUTTHIKONDA SARITHA G YEDUKONDALU F 26-06-1994 29 SC NO NO NO NO NL BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 877 60.48 45.36 Nov-2014 9 25-07-20 15-06-22 C 15.0 69.36 ---

03-10-2016 24-07-2020 U APPOINTMENT ORDER URBAN SERVICE 
NOT ENCLOSED, SERVICE CERTIFICATE 

19 5684 JAMULLAMUDI VIJAYASANTHI J ROSAIAH F 01-06-1991 32 SC NO NO NO NO NL VOC(MLT) YES YES 1000 738 73.8 55.35 Jul-2015 8
03-10-2016
28-08-2020
03-02-2022

24-07-2020
31-01-2022
30-11-2022

U
R
R

6.0 69.35
NOT ENCLOSED, SERVICE CERTIFICATE 
FOR APPOINTMENT ORDER DATED 31-01-

2022 NOT ENCLOSED

20 1264 KONDRU SYAMALA K KISHORE F 02-04-1996 27 SC NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) YES YES 1000 732 73.2 54.9 Jul-2014 9
05-02-2021

10-10-23 U 5.0 68.90 ---

21 2597 AHMADALI SHAIK BABAVALI M 25-06-1980 43 BC-E NO NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 285 59.38 44.54 Nov-2014 9

01-07-2014
28-12-2022
01-05-2023

27-12-2022
30-04-2023
27-12-2023

U
U
U

15.0 68.54 ---
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

CONTRACT/ 
OUTSOURCING

22 3886
CHEEMALADINNE THIRUMALA 
RAO

C CHANDRA SEKHARA 
RAO

M 18-08-1996 27 BC-A NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) YES YES 1000 819 81.9 61.43 Jul-2016 7 22-07-22 27-12-23 U 0.0 68.43

APPMB REGISTRATION NOT ENCLOSED 
BUT ACKNOWLEDGEMENT SUBMITTED, 

APPOINTEMENT ORDER FOR URBAN 
SERVICES NOT ENCLOSED

23 2764 MAKKENA SANDYA RANI M BALAIAH F 13-04-1994 29 SC NO NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 857 59.1 44.33 Nov-2014 9 25-07-20 15-06-22 C 15.0 68.33 ---

24 1061 NELLURI BLESSI KUMARI N CHENNAKESAVULU F 21-03-2005 18 BC-B NO NO NO NO NL VOC(MLT) YES YES 1000 910 91 68.25 Aug-2023 0 --- --- --- 0.0 68.25
APPMB REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 

NOT ENCLOSED BUT 
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT SUBMITTED

25 3706
MOTAMARRI MALLIKARJUNA 
RAO

M SAMBAIAH M 17-03-1993 30 SC NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) YES YES 1000 775 77.5 58.13 Aug-2013 10 --- --- --- 0.0 68.13 ---

26 1316 PULA PRABHAKARA P VENKATA RAMANA M 02-06-1991 32 EWS YES NO NO NO NL VOC(MLT) YES YES 1000 686 68.6 51.45 May-2014 9
30-04-2021
05-01-2022
17-12-2022

29-10-2021
28-02-2022
27-10-2023

C
C
U

7.7 68.12 ---

27 1103 NARRA RAJU KOTAIAH M 11-08-1983 40 BC-D NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) YES YES 1000 643 64.3 48.23 Dec-2007 10
30-042021
24-01-2022
21-10-2022

13.10-2021
03-03-2022
29-11-2023

C
C
U

9.5 67.73 ---

28 6273 BIRLANGI RAMA KRISHNA B THAVITI NAIDU M 20-06-1991 32 BC-A NO NO NO NO NL VOC(MLT) YES YES 1000 766 76.6 57.45 Sep-2009 10 --- --- --- 0.0 67.45 ---

29 5492 JILLA.KOTESWARA RAO J.NATHANIYELU M 05-02-1993 30 SC NO NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) YES --- 1000 815 81.5 61.13 Feb-2017 6
13-02-2017 
18-05-2023 

19-02-2022
23.12.2023

U 0.0 67.13
SERVICE APPOINTMENT ORDER NOT 

SUBMITTED

30 5882 CHILAKA ANAND KUMAR CH VIJAY PAUL M 08-06-2000 23 SC NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) YES YES 1000 826 82.6 61.95 Dec-2018 5 --- --- --- 0.0 66.95 ---30 5882 CHILAKA ANAND KUMAR CH VIJAY PAUL M 08-06-2000 23 SC NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) YES YES 1000 826 82.6 61.95 Dec-2018 5 --- --- --- 0.0 66.95 ---

31 2250 P UMA MAHESWARA RAO P RADHA KRISHNA M 05-02-1980 43 BC-A NO NO NO NO NL DMLT YES --- 480 266 55.42 41.57 Dec-2004 10
12-03-2007
11-12-2012

10-12-2012
27-10-2023

U
U

15.0 66.57 ---

32 2704 ALEKYA GUMMADI G VEERAIAH F 14-07-1985 38 SC NO NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 266 55.42 41.57 Oct-2006 10 13-11-15 21-12-23 U 15.0 66.57 ---
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

CONTRACT/ 
OUTSOURCING

33 2829 MADEM RAJASEKHAR REDDY M SAI REDDY M 10-06-1992 31 EWS YES NO NO NO NL VOC(MLT) YES YES 1000 747 74.7 56.03 Jun-2013 10 --- --- --- 0.0 66.03
REGISTRATION  RENEWAL 

ACKNOWLODGEMENT SUBMITTED

34 2853 RAMANJI REDDY KOTHAPALLI K SUBBA REDDY M 11-05-1986 37 OC NO NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 262 54.58 40.94 Nov-2005 10 02-07-20 21-02-22 C 15.0 65.94

SERVICE CERTIFICATE FOR ART CENTER 
AREA HOSPITAL- NARASARAOPET NOT 
ENCLOSED  AND PRIVATE SERVICE NOT 

CONSIDEREDCONSIDERED

35 2796 SOMAVARAPU SANDHYA S KUMAR F 08-06-1994 29 SC NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) YES YES 1000 758 75.8 56.85 Jul-2014 9 --- --- --- 0.0 65.85

APPMB RENEWAL REGISTRATION DATE 
EXPIRED BUT RENEWAL 

ACKNOWLODGEMENT SUBMITTED, 
SERVICE CERTIFICATE FOR URBAN 
SERVICE NOT ENCLOSED, PRIVATE 

SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED

36 2940 POLEPALLI YESUNIRMALA P NASARAIAH F 20-08-2000 23 SC NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) YES YES 1000 820 82 61.5 Sep-2019 4 --- --- --- 0.0 65.50 ---

37 1396 BANDARU LOKA PAVANI B SRINIVASA RAO F 03-08-1990 33 EWS YES NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 970 66.9 50.18 Nov-2010 10 08-02-21 20-10.2023 U 5.0 65.18 ---

38 970 ABDUL HANEEF SHAIK JANAHMMAD M 17-03-1987 36 BC-E NO NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 255 53.13 39.85 May-2007 10

15-12-2010
11-05-2012
01-01-2015
24-06-2016

10-12-2011
31-12-2014
12-05-2016
31-03-2019

R
R
R
R

15.0 64.85 ---

39 2304 MADHAVI KANTHETI M ASHOK F 24-06-1986 37 SC NO NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 289 60.21 45.16 Aug-2010 10
13-05-2020
28-03-2022

06-02-2021
27-12-2023

C
U

9.7 64.83 ---

40 3452 PALUCHURI ARCHANA RUTH P SALMON F 28-08-1997 26 SC NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) YES YES 1000 815 81.5 61.13 Oct-2020 3 --- --- --- 0.0 64.13 PRIVATE SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED

41 6034 TELAGATHOTI.SIRISHA T.MOSHS F 03-05-1986 37 SC NO NO NO NO NL BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 927 63.93 47.95 Jun-2009 10
AUG-2009
03-05-2021
28-03-2022

NOV-2012
13-10-2021
22-12-2023

R
U
R

6.0 63.95
 1st, 2nd spell  serviceAPPOINMTMENT 

ORDERS NOT ENCLOSED

42 748 KONDRU DURGADEVI K VENKATESWARA RAO F 20-06-1994 29 SC NO NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 302 62.92 47.19 Jun-2012 10 13-05-20 06-02-21 C 6.7 63.86 ---
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

CONTRACT/ 
OUTSOURCING

43 3673 KIRAN SIRINGI KRISHNA RAO M 12-07-1987 36 SC NO NO NO NO NL VOC(MLT) YES YES 1000 717 71.7 53.78 Jul-2008 10 --- --- --- 0.0 63.78 ---

44 4790 RAMESH BABU CHILAKA CH PAPAIAH M 07-03-1985 38 SC NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) YES YES 1000 712 71.2 53.4 Dec-2007 10 04-03-16 13-04-20 R 0.0 63.40

APPOINTMENT ORDER FOR RURAL 
SERVICE NOT ENCLOSED,APPOINTING 

AUTHORITY SIGNATURE REQUIRED 
AND L.A SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED

45 1333 SHAIK MOHAMMAD RAFI SK BUDE SAHEB M 16-06-1982 41 BC-E NO NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 244 50.83 38.12 Oct-2006 10
15-12-2010
01-01-2015
15-04-2016

31-12-2014
14-04-2016
30-06-2020

R
R
T

15.0 63.12 ---

46 102 PALAKAYALA DINESH KUMAR P UMA MAHESWARA RAO M 12-08-1996 27 EWS YES NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 241 50.21 37.66 Mar-2013 10 07-08-20 15-06-22 C 15.0 62.66
RENEWAL OF APPMB REGISTRATION 

DATE EXPIRED BUT 
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT SUBMITTED

47 4502 TAMANAMPALLI VASANTHA T MANGAIAH F 16-05-1990 33 SC NO NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 279 58.13 43.6 Sep-2009 10
01-05-2021
11-01-2022
27-12-2022

13-10-2021
28-02-2022
09-09-2023

C
C
R

9.0 62.60 ---

48 4749 KALLA.MANISHA K.ASHOK F 11-06-2002 21 SC NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) YES YES 1000 794 79.4 59.55 Jul-2020 3 --- --- --- 0.0 62.55 ---

49 1580 K ANANDARAO YESUPADAM M 01-06-1980 43 SC NO NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 935 64.48 48.36 Nov-2010 10
22-11-2011
01-03-2017
23-12-2001

31-12-2013
31-08-2021
27-12-2023

U
U
U

4.0 62.36
APPOINTMENT ORDERS FOR URBAN  
SERVICE NOT ENCLOSED FOR UPHC

50 6299 S D SURYANARAYANA MAVURI MALLESWARA RAO M 07-04-1986 37 BC-B NO NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 238 49.58 37.19 May-2007 10
12-01-2009
13-12-2010
15-04-2016

12-12-2010
14-04-2016
30-06-2020

R
R
R

15.0 62.19 ---

51 1068
DEVARAPALLI AKSHAYA DEVA 

D JESU KUMAR M 15-07-1993 30 BC-C NO NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 1004 69.24 51.93 Dec-2013 10 --- --- --- 0.0 61.93 ---51 1068
DEVARAPALLI AKSHAYA DEVA 
KUMAR

D JESU KUMAR M 15-07-1993 30 BC-C NO NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 1004 69.24 51.93 Dec-2013 10 --- --- --- 0.0 61.93 ---

52 4611 KHAJA MOHINUDDIN SHAIK SK ABDUL RAHIM M 21-03-1986 37 BC-E NO NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 332 69.17 51.88 Oct-2007 10 --- --- --- 0.0 61.88 ---

53 1119 KURAPATI DIVYA JYOTHI K BALAKRISHNA F 12-03-2002 21 BC-B NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) YES YES 1000 822 82.2 61.65 Aug-2023 0 --- --- --- 0.0 61.65
REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE NOT 

ENCLOSED BUT ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 
SUBMITTED
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

CONTRACT/ 
OUTSOURCING

54 2596 PONUGUPATI DHANALAKSHMI P RAMA KRISHNA F 09-07-1980 43 BC-A NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) YES YES 1000 687 68.7 51.53 May-2013 10 24-12-21 27-12-23 U 0.0 61.53
APPOINTMENT ORDER FOR URBAN 

SERVICE NOT ENCLOSED

55 128 VELAGAPATI PRIYANKA V RAJU F 17-06-1995 28 SC NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) YES YES 1000 803 80.3 60.23 Jun-2022 1 --- --- --- 0.0 61.23 ---

56 4513 BANDLA NARENDRA B RAMULU M 07-07-1993 30 OC NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) YES YES 1000 682 68.2 51.15 Nov-2013 10 --- --- --- 0.0 61.15 CASTE CERTIFICATE NOT ENCLOSED

57 3235 VENKATA RAMANA DEVARA RAMU M 01-08-1986 37 OC NO NO YES NO L VOC(MLT) YES YES 1000 681 68.1 51.08 Jan-2012 10 --- --- --- 0.0 61.08
CASTE CERTIFICATE NOT ENCLOSED

PH-OH-60%

58 4607 NUKATHOTI VINOD NUKATHOTI RAMA RAO M 12-06-1996 27 SC NO NO NO NO NL VOC(MLT) YES YES 1000 799 79.9 59.93 Sep-2022 1 --- --- --- 0.0 60.93 ---

59 5878 AGNIMANDALA RAMA BABU A SAMBASIVA RAO M 08-01-1980 43 BC-B NO NO NO NO NL VOC(MLT) YES YES 1000 674 67.4 50.55 Feb-2010 10
10-04-2017
10-12-2021

31-08-2021
06-11-2023

U
U

0.0 60.55
APPOINTMENT ORDER FOR URBAN 

SERVICE NOT ENCLOSED

60 1279 MOTHUKURI TEJASWINI M RAMU F 25-07-1991 32 BC-B NO NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 323 67.29 50.47 Sep-2009 10
15-04-2021
13-12-2021

13-12-2021
17-02-2022

U
U

0.0 60.47
APPOINTMENT ORDER FOR URBAN 

SERVICE NOT ENCLOSED

61 132 SARIGALA ANIL KUMAR S SESHAIAH M 06-05-1992 31 SC NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) YES YES 1000 789 78.9 59.18 Jun-2022 1 --- --- --- 0.0 60.18 PRIVATE SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED

62 5851 MANIKYAMMA MADASU ANANDA RAO M F 14-07-1984 39 SC NO NO NO NO NL BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 970 66.9 50.18 Jul-2007 10 --- --- --- 0.0 60.18
6TH TO 10TH STUDY CERTIFICATES NOT 
ENCLOSED AND PRIVATE SERVICE NOT 62 5851 MANIKYAMMA MADASU ANANDA RAO M F 14-07-1984 39 SC NO NO NO NO NL BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 970 66.9 50.18 Jul-2007 10 --- --- --- 0.0 60.18 ENCLOSED AND PRIVATE SERVICE NOT 

CONSIDERED

63 2110 SRAVAN KUMAR GERA DEVAIAH G M 08-11-1986 37 SC NO NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 969 66.83 50.12 Dec-2007 10 --- --- --- 0.0 60.12 ---

64 3421 CHILAKA V PRIYADARSINI CH YELLAMANDA F 25-06-1989 34 OC NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) YES YES 1000 788 78.8 59.1 Apr-2022 1 --- --- --- 0.0 60.10 CASTE CERTIFICATE NOT ENCLOSED
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

CONTRACT/ 
OUTSOURCING

65 1195 YALANATI PEDA BABU Y SAMUEL M 17-08-2002 21 SC NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) YES YES 1000 787 78.7 59.03 Sep-2022 1 --- --- --- 0.0 60.03 ---

66 3226 MALLESAWARA RAO GORLE PAPAYYA M 05-03-1977 46 BC-B NO NO YES NO NL DMLT YES --- 480 320 66.67 50 Oct-2008 10 --- --- --- 0.0 60.00
PRIVATE SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED , 

PH-OH- 75% &  DD NOT SUBMITTED.

67 1533 POTU RAJU KADAPA K NAGESAWARA RAO M 10-06-1986 37 BC-A NO NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 320 66.67 50 Oct-2008 10
21-04-2017
13-05-2020
08-02-2022

10-05-2020
06-02-2021
22-12-2023

U
C
R

0.0 60.00
APPOINTMENT ORDERS FOR SERVICE 

CERTIFICATES NOT ENCLOSED

68 540 ORSU VENKATESWARLU RAO O SRINIVASA RAO M 01-03-1989 34 BC-A NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) YES YES 1000 786 78.6 58.95 Jul-2022 1 --- --- --- 0.0 59.95 ---

69 4631 MANNAVA KALYAN M VIJAYA RAJU M 15-03-1996 27 SC NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) YES YES 1000 676 67.6 50.7 Aug-2014 9
13..05.2020
18.04.2021
21.01.2022

06.02.2021
13.10.2021
15.06.2022

C/U 0.0 59.70
SERVICE APPOINTMENT ORDERS NOT 

ENCLOSED

70 2807 MANDLA NAGARJUNA RAO M KOTESWARA RAO M 14-04-1990 33 BC-A NO NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 953 65.72 49.29 Nov-2011 10 --- --- --- 0.0 59.29 PRIVATE SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED

71 736 PITTU RAGHAVENDRA REDDY P VENKATA REDDY M 16-01-2004 19 OC NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) YES YES 1000 785 78.5 58.88 Jan-2023 0 --- --- --- 0.0 58.88 ---

72 2655 SUCHARITHA THAMMA T VEERA REDDY F 03-06-1982 41 EWS YES NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) YES --- 2300 1336 58.09 43.57 Aug-2009 10
07-08-2020
21-01-2023

31-01-2021
26-12-2023

C
U

5.2 58.74 ---

73 4501 SHAIK MAHABOOB SUBHANI SK YALAVARTHI VALI M 15-05-1992 31 BC-E NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) YES YES 1000 647 64.7 48.53 Mar-2013 10 --- --- --- 0.0 58.53
DD NOT SUBMITTED, APPMB RENEWAL 

REGISTRATION DATE EXPIRED BUT 73 4501 SHAIK MAHABOOB SUBHANI SK YALAVARTHI VALI M 15-05-1992 31 BC-E NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) YES YES 1000 647 64.7 48.53 Mar-2013 10 --- --- --- 0.0 58.53 REGISTRATION DATE EXPIRED BUT 
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT SUBMITTED

74 1546 SUJANYA MIKKILI M JOSEPH F 31-10-1983 40 SC NO NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 322 67.08 50.31 Dec-2015 8 --- --- --- 0.0 58.31
LAB ATTENDENT SERVICE NOT 

CONSIDERED

75 6282 CHINTHALAPUDI V RAMBABU CH VENKATESWARLU M 09-08-1985 38 BC-A NO NO NO NO NL BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 932 64.28 48.21 Dec-2006 10 --- --- --- 0.0 58.21 PRIVATE SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

CONTRACT/ 
OUTSOURCING

76 2935 SHAIK NASREEN SK NASRULLA RAHAMAN F 10-08-1997 26 BC-E NO NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 333 69.38 52.04 Apr-2017 6 28-03-22 25-12-23 R 0.0 58.04
APPOINTMENT ORDER FOR RURAL 

SERVICE NOT ENCLOSED

77 3694 KORNEPATI ANANDA BABU K RAMA RAO M 01-07-1994 29 SC NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) YES YES 1000 653 65.3 48.98 Jul-2014 9 --- --- --- 0.0 57.98 ---

78 1771 MAMILLAPALLI RAMESH BABU M PRASAD M 26-05-1984 39 BC-A NO NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 927 63.93 47.95 Dec-2008 10 23-04-2009
01-07-2020

01-07-2020
29-11-2021

R
R

0.0 57.95

 SERVICES APPOINTMENT ORDERS NOT 
ENCLOSED, NO COUNTER SIGN IN 

SERVICE CERTIFICATE,APPMB 
ACNOWLEDGE SUBMITTED

79 368 GADDAM CHANDRA SEKHAR G RAMARAO M 02-08-2000 23 SC NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) YES YES 1000 758 75.8 56.85 Oct-2022 1 --- --- --- 0.0 57.85 ---

80 1034 CHEVULA SRUJANA CH RAMANJANEYULU F 04-01-1998 25 SC NO NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 1041 71.79 53.84 Nov-2019 4 --- --- --- 0.0 57.84 ---

81 1431 KUMMARI VENKAT RAO K BOLLAIAH M 10-06-1992 31 BC-D NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) YES YES 1000 637 63.7 47.78 Jun-2011 10 --- --- --- 0.0 57.78 PRIVATE SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED

82 3055 GADDE SIVA KOTESWARA RAO G VENKATESWARLU M 05-08-1992 31 SC NO NO NO NO NL VOC(MLT) YES YES 1000 649 64.9 48.68 Jun-2014 9 --- --- --- 0.0 57.68 STUDY CERTIFICATE NOT ENCLOSED  

83 1780 SAKUNTHALA MAURYA M BRAMHDEV F 20-09-1997 26 BC-B NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) YES YES 10 7.67 72.87 54.65 Jul-2020 3 --- --- --- 0.0 57.65
SERVICE CERTIFICATES NOT 

ENCLOSED, PRIVATE SERVICE NOT 
CONSIDERED

84 3312 MAHABOOB SUBHANI SHAIK ABDUL SALAM M 14-07-1985 38 BC-E NO NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 919 63.38 47.54 Nov-2011 10 24-03-10 23-12-21 U 0.0 57.54
APPOINTMENT ORDERS FOR URBAN 

84 3312 MAHABOOB SUBHANI SHAIK ABDUL SALAM M 14-07-1985 38 BC-E NO NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 919 63.38 47.54 Nov-2011 10 24-03-10 23-12-21 U 0.0 57.54
APPOINTMENT ORDERS FOR URBAN 

SERVICE NOT ENCLOSED

85 4754 BETHALLA.CHITTIBABU B.SUNDARA RAO M 15-06-1985 38 SC NO NO YES NO L BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 918 63.31 47.48 Jun-2012 10 --- --- --- 0.0 57.48 PH-OH- 75%

86 1970 YANAMALA KEERTHI Y GNANAIAH F 14-06-2000 23 SC NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) YES YES 1000 725 72.5 54.38 Jul-2020 3 --- --- --- 0.0 57.38 PRIVATE SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED
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CONTRACT/ 
OUTSOURCING

87 3534 PALAKEETI BABU RAO P GURAVAIAH M 12-05-1989 34 SC NO NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) YES --- 2400 1511 62.96 47.22 Mar-2010 10 --- --- --- 0.0 57.22 ---

88 312 CHIRANJEEVI GUNTANALA G VENKATA RAMULU M 04-08-1986 37 BC-A NO NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 302 62.92 47.19 Nov-2005 10
05-07-2009
21-11-2020

23-09-2020
26-11-2021

U
R

0.0 57.19
APPOINTMENT ORDERS ARE NOT 

ENCLOSED FOR SERVICE WEIGHTAGE 

89 2112 RAMESH BABU NANNAM KISHORE M 19-05-1986 37 SC NO NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 909 62.69 47.02 Nov-2011 10 12-09-20 31-08-21 U 0.0 57.02
APPOINTMENT ORDERS FOR URBAN 

SERVICE NOT ENCLOSED AND PRIVATE 
SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED

90 5632 NAVYA JYOTHULA DHANA RAJU F 15-07-1989 34 SC NO NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 907 62.55 46.91 Nov-2010 10 --- --- --- 0.0 56.91 SERVICE CERTIFICATES NOT ENCLOSED

91 2561 PODILI LAKSHMI TEJASWINI P S R MURTHY F 11-04-1991 32 EWS YES NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 300 62.5 46.88 Jun-2012 10 --- --- --- 0.0 56.88 ---

92 4509 KORRAPOLU GURRAMMA K JAKKARAIAH F 06-08-1997 26 SC NO NO NO NO NL VOC(MLT) YES YES 1000 744 74.4 55.8 Jul-2022 1 --- --- --- 0.0 56.80 ---

93 4871 MEDIDA DEENA SUDARSHAN M ANANDA KUMAR M 16-06-1989 34 SC NO NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 904 62.34 46.76 Jun-2011 10 --- --- --- 0.0 56.76 PRIVATE SERVICE NOT CONSIDER

94 633 GOSU SIVA DURGA PRASANTH G DURGA RAO M 02-08-1996 27 SC NO NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 961 66.28 49.71 Dec-2016 7 --- --- --- 0.0 56.71 PRIVATE SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED

95 664 SHAIK MUNTAJ SK DARIYA SAHEB F 17-11-1994 29 BC-E NO NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 935 64.48 48.36 Dec-2015 8 --- --- --- 0.0 56.36 PRIVATE SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED95 664 SHAIK MUNTAJ SK DARIYA SAHEB F 17-11-1994 29 BC-E NO NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 935 64.48 48.36 Dec-2015 8 --- --- --- 0.0 56.36 PRIVATE SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED

96 3703 MUDUNURI SWARUPA RANI M RAMA RAO F 06-05-1989 34 SC NO NO NO NO NL BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 895 61.72 46.29 Jun-2010 10 --- --- --- 0.0 56.29 ---

97 2839 ANNURI MANOJ KUMAR A DAYARATNAM M 31-08-1995 28 SC NO NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 837 57.72 43.29 Jun-2016 7 17-08-20
27-11- 2023

U 6.0 56.29

APPMB RENEWAL REGISTRATION DATE 
EXPIRED BUT RENEWAL 

ACKNOWLODGEMENT SUBMITTED, 
SERVICE CERTIFICATE FOR COVID 
SERVICE NOT ENCLOSED, SERVICE 

DATES FOR URBAN SERVICE 
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

CONTRACT/ 
OUTSOURCING

98 2246 KRISHNA PRASAD S S BHAVANI PRASAD M 16-04-1988 35 SC NO NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 892 61.52 46.14 Nov-2012 10 --- --- --- 0.0 56.14

APPMB RENEWAL REGISTRATION DATE 
EXPIRED BUT RENEWAL 

ACKNOWLODGEMENT SUBMITTED,RPF 
PRIVATE SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED

99 412 ASHALATHA GANIPISETTY NAGESWARA RAO F 23-06-1988 35 EWS YES NO NO NO NL DMLT YES --- 480 295 61.46 46.1 May-2013 10 --- --- --- 0.0 56.10 PRIVATE SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED

100 517 PULLAIAH POTLURI VENKATESWARLU M 02-06-1988 35 BC-A NO NO YES NO L VOC(MLT) YES YES 1000 613 61.3 45.98 Apr-2006 10
15-12-2010
01-01-2015
15-04-2016

31-12-2014
14-04-2016
13-12-2016

R
R
R

0.0 55.98
APPOINTMENT ORDERS ARE NOT 
ENCLOSED FOR RURAL SERVICE,

 PH-HH-91%

101 1545 GOPISETTY RAMYASREE G SOMA SEKHAR RAO F 31-12-1999 23 EWS YES NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 1041 71.79 53.84 Mar-2021 2 --- --- --- 0.0 55.84 ---

102 4237
TADIKONDA NAGA VENKATA SRI 
RAM

T RAGHAVA RAO M 29-03-2000 23 EWS YES NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) YES YES 1000 731 73.1 54.83 Dec-2022 1 --- --- --- 0.0 55.83 ---

103 2745 PINAPATI ASHA JYOTHI T HRUDAYA RAJU F 05-06-1991 32 SC NO NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 293 61.04 45.78 Sep-2009 10
13-01-2014
23-09-2020

19-01-2020
27-11-2021

U
R

0.0 55.78

APPOINTEMENT ORDER FOR URBAN 
AND RURAL SERVICES NOT ENCLOSED, 
SERVICE CERTIFICATE FOR ATTACHED 
APPOINTMENT ORDER NOT ENCLOSED

104 3453 A KALYANI A GOPAL F 24-07-1986 37 OC NO NO NO NO NL DMLT YES --- 480 292 60.83 45.62 Oct-2006 10 --- --- --- 0.0 55.62
CASTE CERTIFICATE ,  DD NOT 

ENCLOSED, PRIVATE SERVICE NOT 
CONSIDERED

105 3478 GORREMUTCHU ANVESH VIJAYA KUMAR M 04-02-1987 36 SC NO NO NO NO NL DMLT YES --- 480 349 72.71 54.53 Nov-2022 1 --- --- --- 0.0 55.53
TSPMB REGISTRATION APPMB 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT SUBMITTED

106 1439 SHAIK KALEEM SK ABDUL JABBAR M 01-01-1984 39 BC-E NO NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 879 60.62 45.47 Nov-2011 10 --- --- --- 0.0 55.47 ---

107 5125 NAGENDLA YESU RATHNAM N MOSA M 10-06-1991 32 SC NO NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 894 61.66 46.25 Nov-2014 9 --- --- --- 0.0 55.25 ---
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CONTRACT/ 
OUTSOURCING

108 186 ASHOKA CHAKRAVARTHI B RAJENDRA PRASAD B M 28-08-1986 37 SC NO NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 873 60.21 45.16 Jun-2013 10 10-11-08 07-07-20 U 0.0 55.16
  SERVICE APPOINTMENT ORDER NOT 

ENCLOSED,PRIVATE SERVICE NOT 
CONSIDERED,

109 4791 PATTAPU KIRANMAYI P VIDYA SAGAR F 20-08-1996 27 SC NO NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 929 64.07 48.05 Dec-2016 7 --- --- --- 0.0 55.05 ---

110 1292 GERA AVINASH G VENKATA SWAMY M 10-04-1999 24 SC NO NO NO NO NL BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 1024 70.62 52.97 Mar-2021 2 --- --- --- 0.0 54.97 ---

111 2810 KAJA SIVA PUNNA RAO K SAMBA SIVA RAO M 25-06-1994 29 BC-D NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) YES YES 1000 626 62.6 46.95 Aug-2015 8 --- --- --- 0.0 54.95
SERVICE CERTIFICATE FOR 

APPOINTMENT ORDER  NOT ENCLOSED

112 2906 VEGENDLA PREETHI SPANDANA V EZRA F 29-07-1993 30 SC NO NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 888 61.24 45.93 Nov-2014 9 --- --- --- 0.0 54.93 PRIVATE SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED

113 5124 SHAIK JAMEER BASHA SK JANI BASHA M 11-01-1983 40 BC-E NO NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) YES --- 2300 1374 59.74 44.81 Dec-2004 10 --- --- --- 0.0 54.81
RENEWAL  ACKNOWLEDGE  

SUBMITTED, SERVICE CERTIFICATE NOT 
SUBITED IN PRESCRIBED PROFORMA

114 1489 CHAKKA DIVYA GRACE C RAVI VARMA F 07-03-1994 29 SC NO NO NO NO NL DMLT YES --- 480 286 59.58 44.69 Jun-2012 10 --- --- --- 0.0 54.69
8TH TO 9TH STUDY CERTIFICATES NOT 

ENCLOSED

115 3507 GERA VASU RAJU  RAGHU M 19-05-1990 33 SC NO NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 900 62.07 46.55 Jun-2015 8 --- --- --- 0.0 54.55

LATEST CASTE CERTIFICATE NOT 
ENCLOSED , APPMB RENEWAL 

REGISTRATION DATE EXPIRED BUT 
ACKKNOWLEDGEMENT SUBMITTED, 
PRIVATE SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED

116 370 YARAMALA KAMALAKAR Y YEDUKONDALU M 10-08-2000 23 SC NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) YES YES 1000 727 72.7 54.53 Jan-2023 0 --- --- --- 0.0 54.53 ---

117 1570 K RAMACHANDRA RAO K MALLIKARJUNA RAO M 15-05-1980 43 SC NO NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 257 53.54 40.16 Jan-2011 10 28-04-21 13-10-21 C 4.2 54.33

MNO AND SANITARY ATTENDANT CUM 
WATCHMAN SERVICE NOT 

CONSIDERED, ORDER COPY FOR COVID 
SERVICE IS AT CHILAKALURIPETA BUT 

IN SERVICE CERTIFICATE AT 
ADAVITHAKKELLAPADU
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CONTRACT/ 
OUTSOURCING

118 2914 BANDI VASUNDHARA B MARIYADASU F 10-06-1991 32 SC NO NO NO NO NL BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 853 58.83 44.12 Nov-2012 10 --- --- --- 0.0 54.12
STUDY CERTIFICATES NOT ENCLOSED, 

PRIVATE SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED

119 369 UPPIDI SIVAIAH U NAGESWARA RAO M 10-05-2000 23 EWS YES NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) YES YES 1000 720 72 54 Jan-2023 0 --- --- --- 0.0 54.00 ---

120 738 PALLEPOGU RUTHAMMA ANKARAO F 10-06-1996 27 SC NO NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 927 63.93 47.95 Nov-2017 6
30-04-2021
10-01-2023

13-10-2021
30-12-2023

C
U

0.0 53.95
APPOINTMENT ORDER FOR COVID 

SERVICE AND URBAN SERVICE 
CERTIFICATE NOT ENCLOSED 

121 2818 NISSANKARA G L PADMAJA
N VENKATA LAKSHMANA 
RAO

F 03-07-1988 35 OC NO NO NO NO NL DMLT YES --- 480 281 58.54 43.91 Mar-2010 10 --- --- --- 0.0 53.91
PRIVATE SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED 

4TH TO 7TH STUDY CERTIFICATES NOT 
ENCLOSED.

122 1014 SRAVANA LAKSHMI THATI T BHAGAIAH F 02-04-1987 36 BC-D NO NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 280 58.33 43.75 Jan-2011 10 04-05-21 14-10-21 C 0.0 53.75
APPOINTMENT ORDER FOR COVID 

SERVICE NOT ENCLOSED

123 3443 MYUTHAKANA MOUNIKA M DASU F 12-08-1996 27 BC-A NO NO NO NO NL BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 942 64.97 48.73 Jul-2018 5 --- --- --- 0.0 53.73 PRIVATE SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED

124 1044 RAJESH TADIBOYINA T TADAIAH M 19-08-1985 38 BC-D NO NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 844 58.21 43.66 Dec-2006 10 --- --- --- 0.0 53.66  PRIVATE SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED

125 2380 GOTTIMUKKALA PAVAN KALYAN G JANAKI RAMAIAH M 08-05-2002 21 SC NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) YES YES 1000 714 71.4 53.55 Aug-2023 0 --- --- --- 0.0 53.55
APPMB REGISTRATION NOT ENCLOSED 
BUT ACKNOWLEDGEMENT SUBMITTED, 

126 918 ALETI SUMALATHA A ANAND KUMAR F 10-03-1998 25 SC NO NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 957 66 49.5 Nov-2019 4 --- --- --- 0.0 53.50  PRIVATE SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED126 918 ALETI SUMALATHA A ANAND KUMAR F 10-03-1998 25 SC NO NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 957 66 49.5 Nov-2019 4 --- --- --- 0.0 53.50  PRIVATE SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED

127 1401 N V KRISHNA KUMARI P CHINAKOTAIAH P F 02-08-1985 38 SC NO NO NO NO NL DMLT YES --- 480 277 57.71 43.28 Oct-2007 10 --- --- --- 0.0 53.28
1 ST CLASS TO 9 TH CLASS STUDY 

CERTIFICATES NOT ENCLOSED

128 2819 MOHAMMAD SHAKEELA BHANU M MASTHAN BEE F 05-06-1990 33 BC-B NO NO NO NO NL DMLT YES --- 480 276 57.5 43.13 Sep-2009 10 26-02-22 28-12-23 U 0.0 53.13

SERVICE CERTIFICATE HAVE NO 
SIGNATURE, APPOINTMENT ORDER FOR 

SERVICE AND STUDY CERTIFICATES 
NOT ENCLOSED
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CONTRACT/ 
OUTSOURCING

129 744 SUREPALLI CHALAPATHI S KRISHNA M 10-08-1997 26 BC-A NO NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 930 64.14 48.11 Jun-2018 5 --- --- --- 0.0 53.11
 RED CROSS SOCIETY SERVICE NOT 

CONSEDERED

130 5881 BANKA NAGARAJU B SAMBASIVA RAO M 06-02-1995 28 SC NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) YES YES 1000 641 64.1 48.08 Dec-2018 5 --- --- --- 0.0 53.08 ---

131 635 PALLAM KUMAR P SURI BABU M 07-06-1995 28 SC NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) YES YES 1000 600 60 45 Aug-2015 8 --- --- --- 0.0 53.00 ---

132 614 DERANGULA RAJESWARI TIRUMALA VASU F 29-06-1994 29 OC NO NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 1005 69.31 51.98 Feb-2022 1 --- --- --- 0.0 52.98 CASTE CERTIFICATE NOT SUBMITTED

133 2104 SHAIK CHANDBASHA SHAIK JANI M 04-08-1994 29 BC-E NO NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 275 57.29 42.97 May-2013 10
24-09-2016
31-05-2022

31-08-2021
21-12-2023

U
R

0.0 52.97

APPMB RENEWAL REGISTRATION DATE 
EXPIRED BUT RENEWAL 

ACKNOWLODGEMENT SUBMITTED, 
APPOINTMENT ORDERS FOR  SERVICES 

NOT ENCLOSED

134 544 PRAKASH GOPAVARAPU ESURATNAM M 27-11-1987 36 EWS YES NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 826 56.97 42.73 Nov-2011 10 03-05-21 13-10-21 R 0.0 52.73
RURAL WEIGHTAGE NOT CONSIDERED 

AS SERVICE IS BELOW 6 MONTHS  

135 5885 MAKKENA DIVYA TARA M RUBEN F 21-08-1999 24 SC NO NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 941 64.9 48.68 Nov-2019 4 --- --- --- 0.0 52.68 ---

136 6070 BANKA SUNEEL KUMAR CHANDRA SEKHAR B M 09-12-1984 39 OC NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) YES YES 1000 688 68.8 51.6 Aug-2022 1 --- --- --- 0.0 52.60 CASTE CERTIFICATE NOT ENCLOSED 

137 184 PARISAPOGU HITLER PHANUMANTHU M 13-05-1995 28 SC NO NO YES NO L VOC(MLT) YES YES 1000 634 63.4 47.55 Oct-2018 5 26-04-20 29-04-21 C 0.0 52.55
APPOINTMENT ORDER NOT ENCLOSED, 

PH-OH-79%

138 652 PARISAPOGU HITLER PHANUMANTHU M 13-05-1995 28 SC NO NO YES NO L VOC(MLT) YES YES 1000 634 63.4 47.55 Oct-2018 5 26-04-20 29-04-21 C 0.0 52.55
DOUBLE APPLICATION IN SERIAL 

NUMBER 11

139 3594 KOMERA SURYA K VARA PRASAD M 08-08-1996 27 OC NO NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 880 60.69 45.52 Aug-2016 7 --- --- --- 0.0 52.52
CASTE CERTIFICATE NOT ENCLOSED, 
PRIVATE SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED
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CONTRACT/ 
OUTSOURCING

140 195 RAMULAMMA KANALA K LAKSHMAIAH F 04-08-1983 40 BC-B NO NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 278 57.92 43.44 May-2014 9
23.06.2020
19-02-2022

19.02.2022
30-12-2023

C
U

0.0 52.44

SERVICE CERTIFICATE FROM 
19-02-2022 TO 30-12-2023 AND 

APPOINTMENT ORDER FOR COVID 
SERVICE NOT ENCLOSED

141 1347 CHAVALI SRIVANYA CH SRINIVASA RAO F 03-03-1995 28 BC-A NO NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 277 57.71 43.28 May-2014 9 --- --- --- 0.0 52.28  PRIVATE SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED

142 1027 ARE SRIVIDYA A VIJAYA BASKHAR F 02-08-1990 33 SC NO NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 854 58.9 44.18 Dec-2015 8 16-02-22 26-12-23 U 0.0 52.18
APPOINTMENT ORDER FOR URBAN 

SERVICE NOT ENCLOSED

143 597 YEKULA SUKANYA Y PEDAVEERAIAH F 15-07-1996 27 SC NO NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 903 62.28 46.71 Jun-2018 5 --- --- --- 0.0 51.71 ---

144 1892 VARLA RATHNAM AAROGYAM M 06-05-1990 33 SC NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) YES YES 1000 556 55.6 41.7 Sep-2012 10 --- --- --- 0.0 51.70
APPMB RENEWAL REGISTRATION DATE 

EXPIRED BUT RENEWAL 
ACKNOWLODGEMENT SUBMITTED

145 4792 VIJAY PENUMATCHA SAMBASIVA RAO M 10-04-1985 38 SC NO NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 265 55.21 41.41 Oct-2007 10

15-12-2010
01-04-2012
01-01-2015
15-04-2016

10-11-2011
21-12-2014
14-04-2016
30-06-2020

R
R
R
R

0.0 51.41

APPMB REGISTRATION  EXPIRED, 
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT SUBMITTED, 104 

FDHS SERVICES ENCLOSED BUT 
APPOINTMENT ORDER NOT ENCLOSED

146 2731 UPPUTHOLLA ACHYUTH U YEDUKONDALU M 07-12-1993 30 BC-A NO NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 264 55 41.25 Dec-2012 10 08-06-17 31-08-21 U 0.0 51.25
APPOINTMENT ORDER FOR URBEN 

SERVICE NOT ENCLOSED

147 1436 NALLAGATLA BHARGAV N SUBBARAO M 06-02-1998 25 SC NO NO NO NO NL BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 913 62.97 47.23 Nov-2019 4 --- --- --- 0.0 51.23 PRIVATE SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED

148 623 TENALI NEELIMA TEJA T RAMARAO F 18-08-1993 30 SC NO NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 873 60.21 45.16 Jun-2017 6 --- --- --- 0.0 51.16 ---

149 1582 JERRIPOTHU RAMADEVI J KOTAIAH F 10-06-1996 27 SC NO NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 853 58.83 44.12 Dec-2016 7 --- --- --- 0.0 51.12
APPMB REGISTRATION RENEWAL DATE 

EXPIRED BUT ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 
SUBMITTED, 



P
R

O
V

. M
E

R
IT

 N
O

.

A
P

P
 N

O
NAME OF THE CANDIDATE    

NAME OF THE 
FATHER/SPOUSE

G
E

N
D

E
R

D
O

B

Y
E

A
R

 (
A

G
E

) 
as

 o
n

 
19

-1
2-

23

S
O

C
IA

L
 S

T
A

T
U

S

E
W

S
Y

E
S

/N
O

S
P

O
R

T
S

P
H

 C
A

T
E

G
O

R
Y

 

E
X

 S
E

R
V

IC
E

 M
A

N

L
O

C
A

L
 S

T
A

T
U

S

Q
U

A
L

IF
IC

A
T

IO
N

A
P

P
M

B
 R

E
G

IS
T

R
A

T
IO

N
Y

E
S

/ N
O

IN
T

E
R

 V
O

C
 

A
P

P
R

E
N

T
IS

H
IP

 Y
E

S
/N

O

T
O

T
A

L
 M

A
R

K
S

M
A

R
K

S
 S

E
C

U
R

E
D

10
0%

 O
F

 Q
U

L
. M

A
R

K
S

75
%

 O
F

 Q
U

L
. M

A
R

K
S

 (
75

M
)

Y
E

A
R

 O
F

 P
A

S
S

IN
G

W
E

IG
H

T
A

G
E

 M
A

R
K

S
 F

R
O

M
 

P
A

S
S

IN
G

 Y
E

A
R

 (
10

M
 -

 M
A

X
)

U
/R

/T
/C

S
E

R
V

IC
E

 W
E

IG
H

T
A

G
E

 
M

A
R

K
S

 (
15

M
 -

 M
A

X
)

G
R

A
N

D
 T

O
T

A
L

 M
E

R
IT

 
(7

5+
10

+
15

3=
10

0 
M

A
R

K
S

)
(2

0+
22

+
26

=
27

)

REMARKS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

CONTRACT/ 
OUTSOURCING

150 4591
SHAIK MAHAMMAD NAYAB 
RASOOL 

SK SYED VALI M 16-07-1993 30 BC-E NO NO NO NO NL BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 850 58.62 43.97 Dec-2016 7 --- --- --- 0.0 50.97 PRIVATE SERVICE NOT COSIDER

151 2972 FAREED SHAIK MOHAMMED SALEEM M 22-07-1983 40 BC-E NO NO NO NO NL DMLT YES --- 480 230 47.92 35.94 Jun-2012 10 26-08-20 28-02-21 C 5.0 50.94 EWS NOT APPLICABLE FOR BC-E IN AP

152 1904 RAVURI SANDHYA R KANAKA RAO F 08-08-1995 28 SC NO NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 846 58.34 43.76 Jul-2016 7 25-09-18 23-12-23 U 0.0 50.76
APPOINTMENT ORDERS FOR URBAN 

SERVICE NOT ENCLOSED AND PRIVATE 
SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED

153 3039 ALISAHEB SHAIK BABAVALI M 01-07-1985 38 BC-E NO NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 267 55.63 41.72 Nov-2014 9 --- --- --- 0.0 50.72 PRIVATE SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED

154 4605 MOGILI ANJANEYULU M GURAVAIAH M 01-05-1996 27 OC NO NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 883 60.9 45.68 Nov-2018 5 --- --- --- 0.0 50.68 EWS CERTIFICATE EXPIRED

155 405 NARASIMHA RAO MADDURI KANAKAIAH M M 18-07-1984 39 SC NO NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 260 54.17 40.63 Mar-2010 10 --- --- --- 0.0 50.63 ---

156 1770 SHAIK GOUSE PEERAVALI SK GOUSE M 05-07-1992 31 BC-E NO NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 228 47.5 35.63 Jun-2012 10 13-02-19 31-08-21 U 5.0 50.63
APPOINTMENT ORDERS FOR URBAN 

SERVICE NOT ENCLOSED

157 2902
CHENNAMSETTI BALA DURGA 
PRASAD RAO

CH TIRUPATHI RAO M 14-08-1994 29 EWS YES NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 260 54.17 40.63 Jun-2011 10 13-03-13 17-12-21 U 0.0 50.63
DAY WAGE BASIS SERVICE NOT 

CONSIDERED

158 1560 VINUKONDA SUREKHA V JOHN F 13-07-1991 32 SC NO NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 861 59.38 44.54 Jun-2017 6 --- --- --- 0.0 50.54 PRIVATE SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED158 1560 VINUKONDA SUREKHA V JOHN F 13-07-1991 32 SC NO NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 861 59.38 44.54 Jun-2017 6 --- --- --- 0.0 50.54 PRIVATE SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED

159 4448 BOLUSUPATI DURGAMMA B PULLARAO F 14-05-1987 36 BC-A NO NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 259 53.96 40.47 Oct-2006 10
19-04-2021 23-12-2023 R

0.0 50.47  APPOINTMENT ORDER NOT SUBMITTED

160 1118
SIRASANAGANDLA 
VEERANJANEYULU

S BRAHMAIAH M 02-08-1995 28 BC-B NO NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 879 60.62 45.47 Jun-2018 5 --- --- --- 0.0 50.47 ---
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CONTRACT/ 
OUTSOURCING

161 2712 KARUMANCHI MADHURI K SRINIVASA RAO F 07-05-1998 25 OC NO NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 896 61.79 46.34 Nov-2019 4 --- --- --- 0.0 50.34
CASTE CERTIFICATE NOT ENCLOSED, 
PRIVATE SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED

162 1311 ASHOK KUMAR DAMMU D VENKATA RATNAM M 30-07-1980 43 BC-C NO NO YES NO L DMLT YES --- 480 258 53.75 40.31 Nov-2005 10 --- --- --- 0.0 50.31
SERVICE CERTIFICATES NOT 

ENCLOSED,PH-OH-58%

163 245 NAMBURI SIVA PRIYANKA N LAKSHMI NARAYANA F 10-06-1994 29 SC NO NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 258 53.75 40.31 Jun-2011 10 21-04-20 21-04-21 C 0.0 50.31

APPOINTMENT ORDER OF COVID 
SERVICE NOT ENCLOSED AND DAILY 

WAGE BASIS SERVICE NOT 
CONSIDERED

164 6104 MAKKENA JYOTHIESWARI M RAMANA F 21-06-1995 28 BC-D NO NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 283 58.96 44.22 Apr-2017 6 --- --- --- 0.0 50.22 PRIVATE SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED

165 1514 SHAIK SHABANA
SHAIK MAHAMMAD 
MUNEER

F 10-12-2000 23 BC-E NO NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 966 66.62 49.97 Mar-2023 0 --- --- --- 0.0 49.97
APPMB REGISTRATION  

ACKNOWLODGEMENT SUBMITTED

166 1738 KARETI VENKATA SAI K SREENIVASULU REDDY M 17-07-1997 26 OC NO NO NO NO NL BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 926 63.86 47.9 Mar-2021 2 --- --- --- 0.0 49.90 ---

167 4728 ALLADI.PURNIMA A.KARUNADHI F 18-02-2000 23 SC NO NO NO NO NL BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 925 63.79 47.84 Oct-2021 2 --- --- --- 0.0 49.84
4TH TO 7 TH STUDY CERTIFICATE NOT 

SUBMITTED        

168 637 RAVI KUMAR KODURU K DASU M 31-12-1984 38 SC NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) YES YES 1000 664 66.4 49.8 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.0 49.80 ---

169 4581 MUKTIPATI TRIVENI
M RAMA KOTESWARA 

F 05-04-1995 28 OC NO NO NO NO NL BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 827 57.03 42.77 Jun-2016 7 --- --- --- 0.0 49.77
STUDY, CASTE CERTIFICATE NOT 

ENCLOSED AND PRIVATE SERVICE NTO  169 4581 MUKTIPATI TRIVENI
M RAMA KOTESWARA 
RAO

F 05-04-1995 28 OC NO NO NO NO NL BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 827 57.03 42.77 Jun-2016 7 --- --- --- 0.0 49.77 ENCLOSED AND PRIVATE SERVICE NTO  
CONSIDER

170 3081 NAGAVARDHANI PASAM P KRISHNAMURTHY F 01-06-1980 43 OC NO NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 253 52.71 39.53 Nov-2005 10
15-12-2010
01-04-2012
01-01-2015

10-12-2012
31-12-2014
14-04-2016

R
R
R

0.0 49.53

SUBMITTED EWS CERTIFICATE 
EXPIRED, OC AGE LIMIT EXCEEDED, 

EWS FOR FY-2023-24 NOT SUBMITTED, 
104 FDHS SERVICES APPOINTMENT 
ORDER FOR RURAL SERVICE NOT 

ENCLOSED

171 227 RUSHIKESAV ARAVA A CHENNA KESAVULU M 10-07-1982 41 SC NO NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 221 46.04 34.53 Jun-2006 10
26-04-2020
30-04-2021
24-01-2022

29-04-2021
13-10-2021
03-03-2022

C
C
C

5.0 49.53
SERVICE APPOINTMENT ORDER NOT 

ENCLOSED FOR 26-04-2020 TO 
29-04-2021
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CONTRACT/ 
OUTSOURCING

172 379 ABDUL RAKEED MOHAMMAD ABDUL RAHMAN MD M 20-01-1984 39 BC-E NO NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 246 51.25 38.44 Nov-2014 9 21-09-22 21-12-23 U 2.0 49.44 ---

173 5641 ANIL KUMAR JALA PRAKASA RAO M 10-06-1988 35 SC NO NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 252 52.5 39.38 Jul-2008 10

20-05-2020
30-08-2017
03-01-2022
05-12-2022

30-12-2021
31-03-2019
02-12-2022
01-03-2023

U 0.0 49.38
ECHS SERVICES -  LAB ASSISTANT  

SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED, LT ONLY 2 
MONTHS SERVICE 

174 1477 PURUMITLA VYJAYANTHI P VENKATESWARLU F 24-04-1991 32 SC NO NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 251 52.29 39.22 May-2013 10 --- --- --- 0.0 49.22 ---

175 1851 KOKKILI GADDA NAGA JYOTHI K RAMULU F 23-08-1992 31 BC-A NO NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 815 56.21 42.16 Dec-2016 7 21-01-22 15-06-22 C 0.0 49.16
AROGYA SRI SERVICE  &, PRIVATE 

SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED

176 287 ANIL KUMAR PILLI SUDHAKAR P M 03-06-2001 22 SC NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) YES YES 1000 641 64.1 48.08 Jan-2022 1 --- --- --- 0.0 49.08 ---

177 134 HEMA VENKATA RAMESH D D SIVA PRASAD M 04-06-1985 38 BC-A NO NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 250 52.08 39.06 Jun-2006 10
30-04-2021
29-01-2022

13-10-2021
28-02-2022

C
C

0.0 49.06 APPOINTMENT ORDER NOT ENCLOSED

178 6257 ANKAM KIRAN KUMAR SEKHAR KUMAR A M 20-04-1988 35 SC NO NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 250 52.08 39.06 Aug-2010 10 --- --- --- 0.0 49.06 PRIVATE SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED

179 5560 SHAIK KHAJA SK ASMATH M 30-08-1994 29 BC-E NO NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 250 52.08 39.06 Jun-2012 10 --- --- --- 0.0 49.06 ---

180 1818 KADIYAM MOSHE K MATTAIAH M 16-03-1991 32 SC NO NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 871 60.07 45.05 Nov-2019 4 --- --- --- 0.0 49.05 ---180 1818 KADIYAM MOSHE K MATTAIAH M 16-03-1991 32 SC NO NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 871 60.07 45.05 Nov-2019 4 --- --- --- 0.0 49.05 ---

181 3804 SIDDIK BABU SAYED THAHER M 02-06-1986 37 BC-E NO NO NO NO NL DMLT YES --- 480 249 51.88 38.91 Oct-2006 10 --- --- --- 0.0 48.91 PRIVATE SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED

182 5284 KANCHARLA MOUNIKA K PRAKASH RAO F 16-07-1998 25 SC NO NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 866 59.72 44.79 Nov-2019 4 --- --- --- 0.0 48.79 ---
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CONTRACT/ 
OUTSOURCING

183 831 PULIVARTHI SRINIVASU P NANCHARAIAH M 22-06-1987 36 SC NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) YES YES 1000 635 63.5 47.63 Sep-2022 1 --- --- --- 0.0 48.63
SERVICE CERTIFICATE NOT  

CONSIDERED,SIGNATORY AUTHORITY  
NOT ISSUED

184 2069 HEMA NAIK BANAVATH BHAGAVATHSINGH NAIK M 03-06-1985 38 ST NO NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 247 51.46 38.6 Jul-2008 10 30-04-21 13-10-21 C 0.0 48.60

APPOINTMENT ORDER FOR COVID 
SERVICE NOT ENCLOSED AND MNO 

SERVICE AND PRIVATE SERVICE NOT 
CONSIDERED

185 178 PALLA VENKATESWARA RAO P NAGESWARA RAO M 17-06-1997 26 BC-D NO NO YES NO L VOC(MLT) YES YES 1000 621 62.1 46.58 Dec-2021 2 28-12-20 27-12-21 C 0.0 48.58
COVID SERVICE CERTIFICATE NOT 
ENCLOSED,PH-OH-40%, SADARAM  

CERTIFICATE NOT SUBMITTED

186 4353 DOVARI.BABY D.PRASAD RAO F 03-06-1994 29 SC NO NO NO NO NL DMLT YES --- 480 252 52.5 39.38 May-2018 5 07-05-2021 14-10-21 C 4.2 48.55 ---

187 703 KP KUMAR GUNTI OMKARAM M 23-11-1983 40 BC-A NO NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 245 51.04 38.28 Apr-2009 10 15-06-11 09-09-22 U 0.0 48.28
APPOINTMENT ORDER FOR URBAN 

SERVICE NOT ENCLOSED

188 402 CHINNA SAMRAJYAM MARRI SAMBAIAH F 30-05-1989 34 SC NO NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 245 51.04 38.28 Jan-2011 10 --- --- --- 0.0 48.28 ---

189 284 DODDAKULA VENKATESH D SRINIVASA RAO M 27-04-1991 32 EWS YES NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 836 57.66 43.25 Nov-2018 5 --- --- --- 0.0 48.25
 PRIVATE SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED 

FOR WEIGHTAGE

190 534 NAGARAJU CHINTA SRINIVASA RAO M 29-05-1986 37 OC NO NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 283 58.96 44.22 May-2019 4 --- --- --- 0.0 48.22 EWS CERTIFICATE EXPIRED

191 3496 EPURI SUKANYA E VENKAIAH F 09-11-2000 23 SC NO NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 912 62.9 47.18 Feb-2022 1 --- --- --- 0.0 48.18 ---191 3496 EPURI SUKANYA E VENKAIAH F 09-11-2000 23 SC NO NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 912 62.9 47.18 Feb-2022 1 --- --- --- 0.0 48.18 ---

192 3214 SAVALAM SOWJANYA S THIRUPATHAIAH F 10-06-2000 23 SC NO NO NO NO NL DMLT YES --- 480 289 60.21 45.16 Jan-2020 3 --- --- --- 0.0 48.16 ---

193 1402 V KRISHNANJANEYULU POTHURI CHINAKOTAIAH M 23-08-1984 39 SC NO NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 244 50.83 38.12 Oct-2006 10 --- --- --- 0.0 48.12
COVID SERVICE APPOINTMENT ORDER 

NOT ENCLOSED, DAY WAGE BASIS 
SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED
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CONTRACT/ 
OUTSOURCING

194 5680 DODDA GOPICHAND D VENKATESWARLU M 03-02-1993 30 SC NO NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 250 52.08 39.06 May-2014 9 07-08-20 21-03-22 C 0.0 48.06
APPOINTEMENT ORDER FOR COVID 

SERVICE NOT ENCLOSED

195 790 GUMMADAVALLI TIRUPATA RAO
GUMMADAVALLI 
SRINIVASA RAO

M 18-08-1995 28 BC-B NO NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 282 58.75 44.06 Jan-2019 4
15-04-2020
16-03-2021

18-11-2020
23-09-2021

C
C

0.0 48.06
APPOINTMENT ORDERS NOT 

SUBMITTED

196 1544 KAMBHAMPATI SAGARBABU K PEDAPUNNA RAO M 28-02-1996 27 SC NO NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 889 61.31 45.98 Mar-2021 2 --- --- --- 0.0 47.98 ---

197 3853 ETUKURI VENKATESWARA RAO E PAPAIAH M 09-05-1993 30 OC NO NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 248 51.67 38.75 May-2014 9 --- --- --- 0.0 47.75
CASTE CERTIFICATE NOT ENCLOSED, 
PRIVATE SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED

198 1610 KAVURI VENKATA SIVA DINESH K NAGESWARA RAO M 28-02-1998 25 BC-A NO NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 864 59.59 44.69 Oct-2020 3 --- --- --- 0.0 47.69 PRIVATE SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED

199 1310 GOTTIPATI SRIDHAR G DEVARDHANA RAO M 15-02-2000 23 SC NO NO NO NO NL BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 882 60.83 45.62 Sep-2021 2 --- --- --- 0.0 47.62  PRIVATE SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED

200 3095 CHEVULA ADILAKSHMI CH ADINARAYANA F 01-01-1997 26 SC NO NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 284 59.17 44.38 Jan-2020 3 --- --- --- 0.0 47.38 ---

201 1687 VIJAYARAJU KURAKULA RAVI M 20-06-1987 36 BC-C NO NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 239 49.79 37.34 Mar-2010 10 --- --- --- 0.0 47.34 ---

202 5452 KACHARAM MOUNIKA K GURAVAIAH F 22-02-1995 28 SC NO NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 896 61.79 46.34 Feb-2022 1 --- --- --- 0.0 47.34
APPMB REGISTRATION AKNOWLEDGE 

202 5452 KACHARAM MOUNIKA K GURAVAIAH F 22-02-1995 28 SC NO NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 896 61.79 46.34 Feb-2022 1 --- --- --- 0.0 47.34
APPMB REGISTRATION AKNOWLEDGE 

MENT SUBMITTED

203 1196 VENKATESWARAMMA ILA RAM BABU F 14-06-1986 37 OC NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) YES YES 1000 616 61.6 46.2 Jun-2022 1 03-10-20 04-04-21 C 0.0 47.20
APPOINTMENT ORDERS FOR COVID 

SERVICE NOT ENCLOSED

204 4606 ILA VENKATESWARAMMA ILA RAMBABU F 14-06-1986 37 OC NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) YES YES 1000 616 61.6 46.2 Jun-2022 1 03.10.2020 04.04.2021 C 0.0 47.20
 SERVICEAPPOINMTMENT ORDERS NOT 

ENCLOSED
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CONTRACT/ 
OUTSOURCING

205 335 SUBBARAO PALAPARTHI P NAGESWARA RAO M 02-08-1984 39 ST NO NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 238 49.58 37.19 May-2007 10 --- --- --- 0.0 47.19

PRIVATE SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED, 
APPMB RENEWAL SERVICE DATE 

EXPIRED BUT ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 
SUBMITTED

206 4510 MD ABDUL SHAKEER MD ABDUL SATTAR M 10-04-1985 38 BC-E NO NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 237 49.38 37.04 Nov-2005 10

15-12-2010
11-05-2012
01-01-2015
15-04-2016

11-11-2011
31-12-2014
14-04-2016
31-03-2019

R
R
R
R

0.0 47.04
104 FDHS SERVICES APPOINTMENT 

ORDERS NOT ENCLOSED

207 2811 KISHORE KUMAR DOMATHOTI D KRUPA RAO M 12-03-1987 36 SC NO NO NO NO NL DMLT YES --- 480 237 49.38 37.04 Oct-2007 10 --- --- --- 0.0 47.04 ---

208 5044 MOGILACHARLA.NAVEEN M.LOKESH M 24-05-1995 28 SC NO NO NO NO NL DMLT YES --- 480 237 49.38 37.04 Jun-2012 10 --- --- --- 0.0 47.04 PRIVATE SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED

209 1815 MANIKE ANAND SAMBHASIVA RAO M 18-05-1999 24 SC NO NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 882 60.83 45.62 Feb-2022 1 --- --- --- 0.0 46.62
 LATEST CASTE CERTIFICATE NOT 

ENCLOSED

210 2111 G RANI REGULAGADDA SUBBARAO F 08-01-1981 42 SC NO NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 234 48.75 36.56 Apr-2009 10 --- --- --- 0.0 46.56 PRIVATE SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED

211 1817 NALATHOTI LAVANYA N VASANTHA RAO F 07-06-1997 26 SC NO NO NO NO NL BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 857 59.1 44.33 Mar-2021 2 --- --- --- 0.0 46.33 ---

212 4082 ARUN KUMAR NARRA N KOTESWARA RAO M 09-04-1986 37 SC NO NO YES NO L DMLT YES --- 480 245 51.04 38.28 Dec-2015 8 --- --- --- 0.0 46.28 PH-OH-51%

213 958 KORRA VENKATESWARLU NAIK K BABU NAIK M 10-06-1998 25 OC NO NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 874 60.28 45.21 Feb-2022 1 --- --- --- 0.0 46.21
CASTE CERTIFICATE  AND APPMB 

REGISTRATION NOT ENCLOSED, APPMB 213 958 KORRA VENKATESWARLU NAIK K BABU NAIK M 10-06-1998 25 OC NO NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 874 60.28 45.21 Feb-2022 1 --- --- --- 0.0 46.21 REGISTRATION NOT ENCLOSED, APPMB 
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT SUBMITTED

214 4376 ABBADASARI.NAGA MANI A.RAGHAVULU F 18-04-1996 27 SC NO YES NO NO NL DMLT YES --- 480 256 53.33 40 Apr-2017 6 --- --- --- 0.0 46.00 ---

215 2081 SHAIK SHAHINA SHAIK MEERASAHIB F 25-06-1996 27 BC-E NO NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 850 58.62 43.97 Mar-2021 2 --- --- --- 0.0 45.97
APPMB ACKNOWLODGEMENT 

SUBMITTED



P
R

O
V

. M
E

R
IT

 N
O

.

A
P

P
 N

O
NAME OF THE CANDIDATE    

NAME OF THE 
FATHER/SPOUSE

G
E

N
D

E
R

D
O

B

Y
E

A
R

 (
A

G
E

) 
as

 o
n

 
19

-1
2-

23

S
O

C
IA

L
 S

T
A

T
U

S

E
W

S
Y

E
S

/N
O

S
P

O
R

T
S

P
H

 C
A

T
E

G
O

R
Y

 

E
X

 S
E

R
V

IC
E

 M
A

N

L
O

C
A

L
 S

T
A

T
U

S

Q
U

A
L

IF
IC

A
T

IO
N

A
P

P
M

B
 R

E
G

IS
T

R
A

T
IO

N
Y

E
S

/ N
O

IN
T

E
R

 V
O

C
 

A
P

P
R

E
N

T
IS

H
IP

 Y
E

S
/N

O

T
O

T
A

L
 M

A
R

K
S

M
A

R
K

S
 S

E
C

U
R

E
D

10
0%

 O
F

 Q
U

L
. M

A
R

K
S

75
%

 O
F

 Q
U

L
. M

A
R

K
S

 (
75

M
)

Y
E

A
R

 O
F

 P
A

S
S

IN
G

W
E

IG
H

T
A

G
E

 M
A

R
K

S
 F

R
O

M
 

P
A

S
S

IN
G

 Y
E

A
R

 (
10

M
 -

 M
A

X
)

U
/R

/T
/C

S
E

R
V

IC
E

 W
E

IG
H

T
A

G
E

 
M

A
R

K
S

 (
15

M
 -

 M
A

X
)

G
R

A
N

D
 T

O
T

A
L

 M
E

R
IT

 
(7

5+
10

+
15

3=
10

0 
M

A
R

K
S

)
(2

0+
22

+
26

=
27

)

REMARKS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

CONTRACT/ 
OUTSOURCING

216 1839 PRANAYA YADLA NOHANARAO F 10-04-1988 35 SC NO NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 230 47.92 35.94 Sep-2009 10 30-04-21 13-10-21 C 0.0 45.94
APPOINTMENT ORDER FOR COVID 

SERVICE NOT ENCLOSED

217 4473 VANKAYALAPATI JOSEPH DANIEL V J V BHUSHANA RAJU M 26-08-1992 31 BC-C NO NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 229 47.71 35.78 May-2013 10 --- --- --- 0.0 45.78
DD NOT SUBMITTED PRIVATE 
EXEPERIENCE NOT CONSIDER

218 211 CHILAKA MAHESH CH YOHANU M 12-08-1994 29 SC NO NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 229 47.71 35.78 Dec-2012 10 --- --- --- 0.0 45.78 ---

219 1805 DOLA ANANDA RAO D MANIKYA RAO M 04-06-1993 30 SC NO NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 863 59.52 44.64 Sep-2022 1 --- --- --- 0.0 45.64 ---

220 830 DEVAPONGU DAVID RAJU D YESU RATNAM M 08-05-1998 25 SC NO NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) YES --- 1450 862 59.45 44.59 Feb-2022 1 --- --- --- 0.0 45.59 ---

221 853 SHAIK SHAROOK SK VALI M 16-06-1994 29 BC-E NO NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 227 47.29 35.47 May-2013 10
29-05-2017
29-01-2018

20-12-2017
18-10-2023

U
R

0.0 45.47
APPOINTMENT ORDER FOR URBAN AND 

RURAL  SERVICE NOT ENCLOSED

222 1661 VEERAIAH MEDIDA SAMBAIAH M 24-02-1984 39 SC NO NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 226 47.08 35.31 Oct-2008 10 26-05-21 13-10-21 C 0.0 45.31
APPOINTMENT ORDER FOR COVID 
SERVICE NOT ENCLOSED, PRIVATE 

SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED

223 1918 JEEVANKIRAN NEELA BABU RAO M 17-08-1986 37 SC NO NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 270 56.25 42.19 Dec-2020 3 --- --- --- 0.0 45.19  

224 3435 GERAPATI SOLOMON G SAMUELU M 23-06-1990 33 SC NO NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 225 46.88 35.16 Jun-2011 10 --- --- --- 0.0 45.16 PRIVATE SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED224 3435 GERAPATI SOLOMON G SAMUELU M 23-06-1990 33 SC NO NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 225 46.88 35.16 Jun-2011 10 --- --- --- 0.0 45.16 PRIVATE SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED

225 2534 PENNEM PRAVEEN P MUNESWARA RAO M 21-10-1990 33 SC NO NO NO NO NL DMLT YES --- 480 263 54.79 41.09 May-2019 4 --- --- --- 0.0 45.09 PRIVATE SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED

226 174 BAIRAPOGU NAGESH B CHANTI M 17-06-1987 36 SC NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) YES YES 1000 598 59.8 44.85 May-2023 0 --- --- --- 0.0 44.85
APPMB REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 

NOT ENCLOSED BUT 
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT SUBMITTED
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CONTRACT/ 
OUTSOURCING

227 2951 BABU RAJESH CHANUMOLU CH SATYANARAYANA M 15-08-1987 36 OC NO NO NO NO NL DMLT YES --- 480 221 46.04 34.53 Sep-2009 10 01-04-13 06-07-20 R 0.0 44.53
STUDY CERTIFICATES NOT ENCLOSED, 

DAY WAGE BASIS SERVICE NOT 
CONSIDERED

228 1575 GALAB SYED ANWER BASHA SYED M 31-07-1982 41 OC NO NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 220 45.83 34.37 Jul-2008 10 --- --- --- 0.0 44.37
DD NOT SUBMITTED, EWS RENEWAL 

DATE EXPIRED

229 1055 BUJJIBABU DEVARAMPATI D RAMAIAH M 15-06-1988 35 SC NO NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 219 45.63 34.22 Jan-2011 10 --- --- --- 0.0 44.22  PRIVATE SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED

230 1919 DEVADANAM PEEKA VENKAIAH M 25-03-1983 40 BC-C NO NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 263 54.79 41.09 Dec-2020 3 --- --- --- 0.0 44.09 ---

231 285 JAVEDHKHAN P MAHABOOD ALIKHAN M 15-01-1983 40 EWS YES NO YES NO L DMLT YES --- 480 217 45.21 33.91 Jun-2011 10 17-11-15 28-02-23 U 0.0 43.91

DAY WAGE BASIS SERVICE NOT 
CONSIDERED AND APPOINTMENT 

ORDER NOT ENCLOSED
PH-OH-65%

232 1632 MANDULA ASHOK KUMAR M VEERA VENKATA RAO M 15-03-1993 30 SC NO NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 217 45.21 33.91 May-2013 10 --- --- --- 0.0 43.91 PRIVATE SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED

233 1309 DASARI VELANGANI RAJU D CHINA VAJRA RAO M 06-05-1992 31 SC NO NO NO NO NL DMLT YES --- 480 222 46.25 34.69 May-2014 9 --- --- --- 0.0 43.69 STUDY CERTIFICATES NOT ENCLOSED 

234 5880 SIVA RAM PRASAD BABU S JOHN M 09-06-1977 46 BC-A NO NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 213 44.38 33.29 May-2007 10 15-02-10 30-11-14 U 0.0 43.29
AREA HOSPITAL SATTENAPALLI 

APPOINTMENT ORDER NOT ENCLOSED

235 1113
VENKATESWARA RAO 

S VENKATA RATNAM M 01-03-1984 39 SC NO NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 238 49.58 37.19 Apr-2017 6 --- --- --- 0.0 43.19  PRIVATE SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED235 1113
VENKATESWARA RAO 
SATHULURI

S VENKATA RATNAM M 01-03-1984 39 SC NO NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 238 49.58 37.19 Apr-2017 6 --- --- --- 0.0 43.19  PRIVATE SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED

236 4928 DEPURI KISHORE D SRINIVASA RAO M 15-08-1988 35 BC-A NO NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 212 44.17 33.13 Mar-2010 10

04.09.2020
18.01.2021
09.04.2021
31.08.2021

17.01.2021
31.01.2021
28.08.2021
30.09.2021

C 0.0 43.13
APPOINTMENT ORDER NTO ENCLOSED 
AND PRIVATE SERVICE NOT COSIDER

237 3351 ANKALLA SRIKANTH VENKATESWARLU A M 25-06-1987 36 SC NO NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 211 43.96 32.97 Mar-2010 10 --- --- --- 0.0 42.97 ---
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CONTRACT/ 
OUTSOURCING

238 3294 BADUGU DEVA VARA PRAKASH B JOSEPH STALIN BABU M 12-05-1999 24 SC NO NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 254 52.92 39.69 Nov-2020 3 --- --- --- 0.0 42.69  PRIVATE SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED

239 106 MIRZA SAJJAD BAIG M GAFFAR BAIG M 25-10-1991 32 OC NO NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 209 43.54 32.66 Nov-2013 10 11-01-21 15-06-22 C 0.0 42.66
APPOINTMENT ORDER NOT ENCLOSED 

,COUNTER SIGNATURE NOT VISIBLE ON 
SERVICE CERTIFICATE

240 2568 KOMMUKURI VIJAYALAKSHMI K KOTESWARA RAO F 27-08-1993 30 SC NO NO NO NO NL DMLT YES --- 480 232 48.33 36.25 Dec-2017 6 --- --- --- 0.0 42.25
APPMB RENEWAL REGISTRATION DATE 

EXPIRED BUT RENEWAL 
ACKNOWLODGEMENT SUBMITTED

241 1838 DEGALA RAJU D YEASAIAH M 24-03-1989 34 SC NO NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 211 43.96 32.97 May-2014 9
14-02-2016
18-05-2021
10-09-2021

29-02-2020
09-09-2021
13-10-2021

R
C
C

0.0 41.97
APPOINTMENT ORDERS FOR SERVICE 

CERTIFICATES NOT ENCLOSED

242 5986 DHANALAKSHMI DULLA D SUR IBABU F 10-05-1985 38 OC NO NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 204 42.5 31.88 Jul-2008 10 --- --- --- 0.0 41.88
CASTE CERTIFICATE NOT ENCLOSED, 

APPMB REGISTRATION EXPIRED

243 6092 SHAIK NAZIR BASHA SK IBRAHIM M 19-07-1989 34 OC NO NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 204 42.5 31.88 Apr-2009 10 --- --- --- 0.0 41.88
CASTE CERTIFICATE NOT ENCLOSED 
PRIVATE SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED 

244 625 POTHIPOGU SURESH P VENKAIAH M 06-05-1990 33 SC NO NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 204 42.5 31.88 Jun-2011 10 05-05-21 13-10-21 C 0.0 41.88
APPOINTMENT ORDER FOR COVID 

SERVICES NOT ENCLOSED

245 1141 YARRAM RAVI KUMAR J SEKHAR M 14-04-1979 44 SC NO NO NO NO NL DMLT YES --- 480 203 42.29 31.72 Oct-2008 10 --- --- --- 0.0 41.72
MAY & JUNE-2021 SERVICE 

APPOINTMENT ORDER NOT SUBMITTED

246 4358 KANKATI.VENKATA LAKSHMI K.ANTHONY F 10-05-1995 28 SC NO NO NO NO NL DMLT YES --- 480 260 54.17 40.63 Jul-2022 1 --- --- --- 0.0 41.63 ---246 4358 KANKATI.VENKATA LAKSHMI K.ANTHONY F 10-05-1995 28 SC NO NO NO NO NL DMLT YES --- 480 260 54.17 40.63 Jul-2022 1 --- --- --- 0.0 41.63 ---

247 4519 MUNAGALAPALLI BHISHMA M DHARMA RAO M 14-06-2002 21 SC NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) YES YES 1000 535 53.5 40.13 Mar-2022 1 --- --- --- 0.0 41.13 ---

248 4064 THOTA EDUKONDALU T VENKATESWARA RAO M 15-03-1989 34 EWS YES NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 217 45.21 33.91 Oct-18 5 05.11.2022 28.12.2023 U 2.0 40.91 ---
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CONTRACT/ 
OUTSOURCING

249 3456 YELAMANDALA MARISHA Y MASTAN VALI F 25-05-1998 25 BC-B NO NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 239 49.79 37.34 Nov-2020 3 --- --- --- 0.0 40.34
SERVICE CERTIFICATE COVID  FNO NOT 

CONSIDERED

250 5046 MUTCHU.SUNEETHA M.RAMBABU F 27-04-1999 24 SC NO NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 238 49.58 37.19 Nov-2020 3 --- --- --- 0.0 40.19 ---

251 5373 KONDA.ANIL KUMAR K.SRINU M 15-12-1999 24 EWS YES NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 238 49.58 37.19 Jan-20 3 --- --- --- 0.0 40.19 ---

252 565 PALLAPU MAMATHA P MASTHAN F 06-06-1995 28 BC-A NO NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 234 48.75 36.56 Nov-2020 3 --- --- --- 0.0 39.56 ---

253 3293 KARLAPUDI DAYANANDH K ANANDA BUSHAN M 08-07-1998 25 SC NO NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 241 50.21 37.66 Jul-2022 1 --- --- --- 0.0 38.66 ---

254 1635 SANAM V LAKSHMI PRASANNA YONA F 20-07-1990 33 SC NO NO NO NO NL DMLT YES --- 480 208 43.33 32.5 Dec-2017 6 --- --- --- 0.0 38.50 ---

255 1308 ANSARI SHAIK GOUSE SAHEB SHAIK M 26-01-1983 40 OC NO NO NO NO L DMLT YES --- 480 245 51.04 38.28 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.0 38.28
CERTIFICATES ARE NOT ENCLOSED, 

INCOMPLETE APPLICATION

256 4437 PALLEKA.VINOD BABU P.MOHAN RAO M 27-06-1982 41 SC NO NO YES NO L DMLT YES --- 480 236 49.17 36.88 Jul-2022 1 --- --- --- 0.0 37.88 PH-OH- 76%

257 1751 JYOTHI KOMALA SRI JYOTHI DASARADHA F 05-09-1992 31 SC NO NO NO NO NL DMLT YES --- 480 227 47.29 35.47 Jul-2022 1 --- --- --- 0.0 36.47 PRIVATE SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED257 1751 JYOTHI KOMALA SRI JYOTHI DASARADHA F 05-09-1992 31 SC NO NO NO NO NL DMLT YES --- 480 227 47.29 35.47 Jul-2022 1 --- --- --- 0.0 36.47 PRIVATE SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED

258 249 GORIKAPUDI BAGYASRI G SEKHAR BABU F 16-12-2001 22 SC NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) YES NO 1000 884 88.4 66.3 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.0 66.30

ONE YEAR APPRENTICESHIP IN 
GOVERNMENT HOSPITAL CERTIFICATE 

AND APPMB REGISTRATION 
CERTIFICATE NOT ENCLOSED BUT 
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT SUBMITTED
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CONTRACT/ 
OUTSOURCING

259 610 KODALI NIKITHA K PRAKASH RAO F 04-07-2002 21 SC NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) YES NO 1000 870 87 65.25 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.0 65.25

ONE YEAR APPRENTICESHIP IN 
GOVERNMENT HOSPITALS AND APPMB 

REGISTRATION NOT ENCLOSED  BUT 
ACKNOWLEDGE  SUBMITTED

ONE YEAR APPRENTICESHIP IN 
GOVERNMENT HOSPITALS IN 

260 685 ATHOTA KEERTHI CHINNA GOPAIAH F 09-07-2001 22 SC NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) YES NO 1000 700 70 52.5 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.0 52.50
VOCATION MLT CERTIFICATE AND 

APPMB REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 
NOT ENCLOSED BUT 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT SUBMITTED

262 2520 GHAN SHAIDA SHAIK
MAHABOOB SUBHANI 
SHAIK

M 10-03-1982 41 BC-E NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) NO NO 1000 600 60 45 Aug-2006 10

15-12-2010
01-04-2012
01-01-2015
23-12-2021

10-12-2011
31-12-2014
14-4-2016

27-12-2023

R
R
R
U

15.0 70.00
APPMB RENEWAL REGISTRATION DATE 

EXPIRED

263 3188 ANKEPOGU SWATHI A ASIRVADAM F 16-04-1998 25 SC NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) NO NO 1000 909 90.9 68.18 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.0 68.18

BSC(MLT) MARKS MEMO NOT 
ENCLOSED, ONE YEAR APPRENTICESHIP 

IN GOVERNMENT HOSPITALS IN 
VOCATION MLT CERTIFICATE AND 

APPMB REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 
NOT ENCLOSED

264 272 SAYYAD MUBEEN S SABJAN F 05-01-2003 20 OC NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) NO NO 1000 868 86.8 65.1 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.0 65.10

 DD NOT SUBMITTED AND ONE YEAR 
APPRENTICESHIP IN GOVERNMENT 
HOSPITAL NOT ENCLOSED & EWS 

EXPIRED

265 275 SHAIK FARHANA SK MAHAMAD BASHA F 09-10-2002 21 BC-E NO NO YES NO L VOC(MLT) NO NO 1000 846 84.6 63.45 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.0 63.45

ONE YEAR APPRENTICESHIP IN 
GOVERNMENT HOSPITAL NOT 

ENCLOSED, DD NOT SUBMITTED
PH-HH-64%

266 1711 PACCHIGALLA SANDHYA RANI P SUNDARA RAO F 25-01-1996 27 SC NO YES NO NO L VOC(MLT) NO NO 1000 844 84.4 63.3 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.0 63.30

ONE YEAR APPRENTICESHIP IN 
GOVERNMENT HOSPITALS IN 

VOCATION MLT CERTIFICATE AND 
266 1711 PACCHIGALLA SANDHYA RANI P SUNDARA RAO F 25-01-1996 27 SC NO YES NO NO L VOC(MLT) NO NO 1000 844 84.4 63.3 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.0 63.30

VOCATION MLT CERTIFICATE AND 
APPMB REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 

NOT ENCLOSED BUT 
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT SUBMITTED

267 2711 SREENU THALLURI T GOVINDU M 12-10-1987 36 BC-A NO NO NO NO L DMLT NO --- 200 142 71 53.25 Apr-2009 10 --- --- --- 0.0 63.25
APPMB  REGISTRATION REQUIRED FOR 

DMLT

268 2555 SHAIK ABDUL RAHIM SK MASTAN M 07-04-1977 46 BC-E NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) NO NO 1000 842 84.2 63.15 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.0 63.15

ONE YEAR APPRENTICESHIP IN 
GOVERNMENT HOSPITALS IN 

VOCATION MLT CERTIFICATE AND 
APPMB REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 

NOT ENCLOSED, SHAIK S BELONGS TO 
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CONTRACT/ 
OUTSOURCING

269 101 SHAIK SAIRA BANU SK SULTAN HUSSAIN F 28-12-1995 27 BC-E NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) NO NO 1000 840 84 63 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.0 63.00
ONE YEAR APPRENTICESHIP IN 
GOVERNMENT HOSPITAL NOT 

ENCLOSED

270 2556 RAJIYABEGUM MD ABDUL BAIG F 15-04-1985 38 BC-E NO NO NO NO NL VOC(MLT) NO NO 1000 837 83.7 62.78 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.0 62.78
APPRENTICESHIP AND APPMB 

REGISTRATION NOT ENCLOSED

271 3508 KADIYAM SNEHA LATHA K SAMELU F 03-06-2003 20 SC NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) NO NO 1000 823 82.3 61.73 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.0 61.73

ONE YEAR APPRENTICESHIP IN 
GOVERNMENT HOSPITALS IN 

VOCATION MLT CERTIFICATE NOT 
ENCLOSED

272 5085 BONTHU NAGA RAJU B SOMULU M 01-05-1983 40 SC NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) NO YES 1000 662 66.2 49.65 Nov-2007 10 21.09.2022 27.12.2023 U 2.0 61.65
APPMB REGISTRATION RENEWAL 

EXPIRED

273 4328 KATIVARAPU.VIJAYA VARDHAN K.PRAKASAM M 15-08-1999 24 SC NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) NO NO 1000 764 76.4 57.3 Mar-2019 4 --- --- --- 0.0 61.30
APPRENTICE CERTIFICATE NOT 

SUBMITTED

274 5086 MATLAPUDI RAVI KUMAR M FRANCIS M 08-01-1986 37 SC NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) NO NO 1000 811 81.1 60.83 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.0 60.83
APPRENTICE CERTIFICATE NOT 

ENLCOSED

275 5544 MUTHYALA.RAJASEKHAR M.SRINIVASULU M 13-04-1996 27 BC-D NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) NO YES 1000 675 67.5 50.63 Mar-2013 10 --- --- --- 0.0 60.63
VOC MLT REGISTRATIOON EXPIRED               
PRIVATE SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED

276 5167 BHUKYA BHANYA NAIK B NAGYA NAIK M 06-04-1990 33 ST NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) NO NO 1000 798 79.8 59.85 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.0 59.85
APPRENTICE CERTIFICATE NOT 

SUBMITTED.

ONE YEAR APPRENTICESHIP IN 
GOVERNMENT HOSPITALS IN 

277 1084 DANDAMUDI SADGURUNADH D SAMBASIVA RAO M 21-06-1999 24 BC-A NO NO NO NO NL VOC(MLT) NO NO 1000 798 79.8 59.85 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.0 59.85
GOVERNMENT HOSPITALS IN 

VOCATION MLT CERTIFICATE AND 
APPMB REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 

NOT ENCLOSED

278 4589 N SATISH KUMAR N SEKHAR BABU M 15-11-1982 41 SC NO NO NO NO NL BSC (MLT) NO --- 1450 963 66.41 49.81 Nov-2010 10 --- --- --- 0.0 59.81
APPMB REGISTRATION RENEWAL 

EXPIRED AND STUDY CERTIFICATE NOT 
ENCLOSED
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CONTRACT/ 
OUTSOURCING

279 1994 DORAPALLI KIRANMAI D ASEERVADHAM F 30-04-1993 30 SC NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) NO NO 1000 794 79.4 59.55 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.0 59.55

ONE YEAR APPRENTICESHIP IN 
GOVERNMENT HOSPITALS IN 

VOCATION MLT CERTIFICATE AND 
APPMB REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 

NOT ENCLOSED

280 3931 CHALLA ANITHA C  SRINIVASA RAO F 03-03-1992 31 BC-A NO NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) NO --- 1450 917 63.24 47.43 Nov-2012 10 20-07-22 28-12-23 U 2.0 59.43
APPMB RENEWAL REGISTRATION DATE 

EXPIRED 

281 395 VANKUDAVATH VENKATESH V THAVURYA NAIK M 17-06-2004 19 ST NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) NO NO 1000 790 79 59.25 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.0 59.25
ONE YEAR APPRENTICESHIP IN 
GOVERNMENT HOSPITAL NOT 

ENCLOSED FOR VOCATIONAL MLT

282 6054 CHILAKA RANI CH POTHURAJU F 20-05-1984 39 SC NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) NO NO 1000 783 78.3 58.73 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.0 58.73

ONE YEAR APPRENTICESHIP IN 
GOVERNMENT HOSPITALS IN 

VOCATIONAL MLT CERTIFICATE NOT 
ENCLOSED 

283 2014 PRAVALLIKA ATTULURI VENKATA APPA RAO A F 20-08-1987 36 EWS YES NO NO NO L DMLT NO --- 480 310 64.58 48.44 Oct-2006 10 --- --- --- 0.0 58.44
APPMB RENEWAL REGISTRATION 

CERTIFICATE DATE EXPIRED & SERVICE 
CERTIFICATES NOT ENCLOSED

284 110 MYDUKURI TULASI M SAMSON F 17-08-1998 25 SC NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) NO NO 1000 779 77.9 58.43 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.0 58.43

ONE YEAR APPRENTICESHIP IN 
GOVERNMENT HOSPITAL NOT 

ENCLOSED AND PRIVATE SERVICE NOT 
CONSIDERED

285 5645 APPAJI KATTAMURI AKRAMA RAO M 21-12-1987 35 BC-A NO YES NO NO L DMLT NO --- 480 309 64.38 48.29 Oct-2007 10 --- --- --- 0.0 58.29
APPMB RENEWAL REGISTRATION DATE 

EXPIRED

286 5644 PALAKAYALA SIVAJYOTHI P SESHAGIRI RAO F 04-11-1987 36 OC NO NO NO NO NL DMLT NO --- 480 308 64.17 48.13 Oct-2007 10 --- --- --- 0.0 58.13

STUDY CERTIFICATES AND CASTE 
CERTIFICATE NOT ENCLOSED APPMB 

RENEWAL REGISTRATION DATE 
EXPIRED, PRIVATE SERVICE NOT 

CONSIDERED

287 1906 MYLA PUJITHA M GOVINDA RAO F 01-10-1999 24 BC-D NO NO NO NO NL VOC(MLT) NO NO 1000 774 77.4 58.05 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.0 58.05

ONE YEAR APPRENTICESHIP IN 
GOVERNMENT HOSPITALS IN 

VOCATION MLT CERTIFICATE , APPMB 
REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE AND 

STUDY CERTIFICATES  NOT ENCLOSED,

288 3509 MOTANA SRAVANI M RAVI F 21-06-2003 20 OC NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) NO NO 1000 774 77.4 58.05 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.0 58.05

CASTE CERTIFICATE NOT ENCLOSED 
,ONE YEAR APPRENTICESHIP IN 

GOVERNMENT HOSPITALS IN 
VOCATION MLT CERTIFICATE NOT 

ENCLOSED
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CONTRACT/ 
OUTSOURCING

289 2702 CHINTALA DAVEEDU CH BIKSHAM M 30-01-1989 34 SC NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) NO NO 1000 636 63.6 47.7 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.0 47.70

ONE YEAR APPRENTICESHIP IN 
GOVERNMENT HOSPITALS IN 

VOCATION MLT CERTIFICATE AND 
APPMB REGISTRATION NOT ENCLOSED 
BUT ACKNOWLEDGEMENT SUBMITTED, 

PRIVATE SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED 

APPMB  REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 
290 2678 SOBHANBABU YALLAMATI Y CHANDRAPAUL M 20-07-1986 37 SC NO NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) NO --- 1450 917 63.24 47.43 Dec-2007 10 --- --- --- 0.0 57.43

APPMB  REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 
NOT ENCLOSED

291 1559 MATANGI VIDYA SAGAR M SATYANANDAM M 01-07-1990 33 SC NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) NO YES 1000 630 63 47.25 Jul-2012 10 --- --- --- 0.0 57.25
APPMB REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 

DATE EXPIRED, PRIVATE ERVICE NOT 
CONSIDERED

292 644 NAMBURI LAKSHMAIAH N RAMBABU M 15-05-1996 27 ST NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) NO NO 1000 762 76.2 57.15 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.0 57.15

ONE YEAR APPRENTICESHIP IN 
GOVERNMENT HOSPITALS 

CERTIFICATE, APPMB REGISTRATION 
CERTIFICATE NOT ENCLOSED

293 3134
CHINNAPUREDDY MURALIDHARA 
REDDY

CH RAMA CHANDRA 
REDDY

M 30-08-1991 32 EWS YES NO NO NO NL VOC(MLT) NO NO 1000 754 75.4 56.55 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.0 56.55

ONE YEAR APPRENTICESHIP IN 
GOVERNMENT HOSPITALS IN 

VOCATION MLT CERTIFICATE AND 
STUDY CERTIFICATE NOT ENCLOSED

294 2645 VIJAYA UNGATI SIMHACHALAM NAIDU F 04-05-1985 38 BC-D NO NO NO NO NL DMLT NO --- 480 295 61.46 46.1 Oct-2008 10 --- --- --- 0.0 56.10
APPMB RENEWAL REGISTRATION DATE 

EXPIRED AND PRIVATE SERVICE NOT 
CONSIDERED

295 3542 CHEBROLU KRANTHI CH PADMA RAO F 14-06-1995 28 SC NO NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) NO --- 1450 927 63.93 47.95 Dec-2015 8 --- --- --- 0.0 55.95
APPMB RENEWAL REGISTRATION DATE 

EXPIRED, PRIVATE SERVICE NOT 
CONSIDERED

296 2708 VIJAYA KUMAR MATHANGI M RAJA RATNAM M 02-01-1981 42 OC NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) NO YES 1000 612 61.2 45.9 Feb-2010 10 --- --- --- 0.0 55.90

AGE LIMIT EXCEEDED, CASTE 
CERTIFICATE NOT ENCLOSED, APPMB 

RENEWAL REGISTRATION DATE 
EXPIRED EXPIRED 

297 4447 MEKALA LAKSHMI M NAGESWARA RAO F 10-04-1982 41 SC NO NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) NO --- 1450 945 65.17 48.88 Dec-2016 7 21.10.2020 03-12-23 U 0.0 55.88

SERVICE PARTICULARS DATE MIS 
MATCHED AND APPOINTMENT ORDER 
NOT ENCLOSED,APPMB REGISTRATION 

EXPIRED

298 2263 BALOJI NAIK VANKUDGAVATH V THAVATRYA NAIK M 16-05-1987 36 ST NO NO NO NO NL BSC (MLT) NO --- 1450 880 60.69 45.52 Nov-2010 10 --- --- --- 0.0 55.52

APPMB RENEWAL REGISTRATION 
CERTIFICATE NOT ENCLOSED, SERVICE 

CERTIFICATE DATES MISMATCHED, 
APPOINTMENT ORDERS FOR URBAN 

SERVICE NOT ENCLOSED
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CONTRACT/ 
OUTSOURCING

299 5499 KATTA.YESHAIAH K.MOSES M 10-08-1991 32 SC NO NO YES NO L VOC(MLT) NO NO 1000 597 59.7 44.78 Aug-2011 10 --- --- --- 0.0 54.78
PH-OH- 77%,   APPMB REGISTRATION 

NOT SUBMITTED CASTE CERTIFICATE 
NOT ENCLOSED

300 1901 SAVARA SAROJINI S BAPANNA F 25-08-1999 24 ST NO NO NO NO NL VOC(MLT) NO NO 1000 730 73 54.75 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.0 54.75

ONE YEAR APPRENTICESHIP IN 
GOVERNMENT HOSPITALS IN 

VOCATION MLT CERTIFICATE AND 
APPMB REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 

NOT ENCLOSED

301 1860 ABDULLAH FAHEEM MOHAMMED AKBAR M 05-08-1983 40 BC-E NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) NO YES 1000 594 59.4 44.55 Oct-2011 10 --- --- --- 0.0 54.55
APPMB RENEWAL REGISTRATION DATE 

EXPIRED, PRIVATE SERVICE NOT 
CONSIDERED

302 684 MATLAPUDI VIDYA SAGAR M MALLESWARA RAO M 05-09-2004 19 SC NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) NO NO 1000 718 71.8 53.85 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.0 53.85

ONE YEAR APPRENTICESHIP IN 
GOVERNMENT HOSPITALS  AND APPMB 

REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE NOT 
ENCLOSED BUT ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

SUBMITTED

303 2017 NEELAM SANDEEP N SANKARA RAO M 10-06-2001 22 BC-A NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) NO NO 1000 704 70.4 52.8 Dec-2022 1 --- --- --- 0.0 53.80

ONE YEAR APPRENTICESHIP IN 
GOVERNMENT HOSPITALS IN 

VOCATION MLT CERTIFICATE NOT 
ENCLOSED

304 426 KALLURI VENKATA SAI K SRINIVASA RAO M 21-07-2004 19 SC NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) NO NO 1000 712 71.2 53.4 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.0 53.40
ONE YEAR APPRENTICESHIP IN 
GOVERNMENT HOSPITAL NOT 

ENCLOSED 

305 3486 KANNEPOGU VIJAY KUMAR K KRUPANANDAM M 31-08-2004 19 SC NO NO NO NO NL VOC(MLT) NO NO 1000 696 69.6 52.2 Nov-2022 1 --- --- --- 0.0 53.20

ONE YEAR APPRENTICESHIP IN 
GOVERNMENT HOSPITALS IN 

VOCATIONAL MLT CERTIFICATE NOT 
ENCLOSED 

306 1755 VELPULA NAGARAJU V DEVASAHAYAM M 01-06-1982 41 OC NO NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) NO --- 1450 834 57.52 43.14 Jul-2007 10
23-01-2007
01-07-2020

29-11-21 R 0.0 53.14

CASTE CERTIFICATE NOT ENCLOSED, 
APPMB RENEWAL REGISTRATION DATE 
EXPIRED, APPOINTMENT ORDERS FOR 

108 SERVICES NOT ENCLOSED108 SERVICES NOT ENCLOSED

307 3014 KOLA LAVANYA K SRINIVASA RAO F 02-03-1990 33 BC-A NO NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) NO --- 1450 867 59.79 44.84 Dec-2015 8 --- --- --- 0.0 52.84
APPMB RENEWAL REGISTRATION DATE 

EXPIRED

308 3271 MEDABALIMI NARASIMHA RAO M CHINA ANJAIAH M 12-06-2000 23 SC NO NO NO NO NL VOC(MLT) NO NO 1000 704 70.4 52.8 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.0 52.80

ONE YEAR APPRENTICESHIP IN 
GOVERNMENT HOSPITALS IN 

VOCATION MLT CERTIFICATE AND 
APPMB REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 

NOT ENCLOSED
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CONTRACT/ 
OUTSOURCING

309 1435 KARATAPU JASWANTH ROY K NEHRU BABJI M 13-10-2001 22 SC NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) NO NO 1000 703 70.3 52.73 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.0 52.73

ONE YEAR APPRENTICESHIP IN 
GOVERNMENT HOSPITALS IN 

VOCATION MLT CERTIFICATE AND 
APPMB REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 

NOT ENCLOSED

310 2703 MARUTHI KRISHNA S
VEERANJANEYA BABU 
RAO

M 02-04-1983 40 BC-A NO NO NO NO L DMLT NO --- 480 279 58.13 43.6 May-2014 9 --- --- --- 0.0 52.60
  APPMB RENEWAL REGISTRATION 

DATE EXPIRED 

311 783 NALUKURTHI JYOTHI N STALIN F 05-03-1991 32 SC NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) NO NO 1000 699 69.9 52.43 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.0 52.43

APPERENTICE CERTIFICATE NOT 
ENCLOSED.REGISTRATION 

CERTIFICATE NOT ENCLOSED, PRIVATE 
SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED

312 4681 GOPAVARAPU BHRAMARAMBA G SIVAIAH F 24-03-2001 22 OC NO NO NO NO NL BSC (MLT) NO --- 1450 994 68.55 51.41 Feb-2022 1 --- --- --- 0.0 52.41
ONLINE MARKS MEMOS ARE NOT 

CONSIDERED EWS CERTIFICATE NOT 
ENCLOSED

313 1511 MARYKUMARI PENUMALA GURUVAIAH F 05-05-1985 38 SC NO NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) NO --- 1450 876 60.41 45.31 Dec-2016 7 --- --- --- 0.0 52.31
APPMB RENEWAL REGISTRATION DATE 

EXPIRED,PRIVATE SERVICE NOT 
CONSIDERED

314 1700 GARIKAPATI SRAVANI G SRINIVASA RAO F 06-07-1991 32 ST NO NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) NO --- 1450 834 57.52 43.14 Nov-2014 9 03-03-22 30-12-23 U 0.0 52.14

APPMB RENEWAL REGISTRATION DATE 
EXPIRED, SERVICE CERTIFICATES AND 

APPOINTMENT ORDERS ARE NOT 
ENCLOSED

315 805 KASINDALA PRASAD K SRINU M 19-01-1998 25 EWS YES NO YES NO L VOC(MLT) NO NO 1000 687 68.7 51.53 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.0 51.53
ONE YEAR APPRENTICESHIP IN 
GOVERNMENT HOSPITAL NOT 

ENCLOSED & HH-46%

316 4817 BORUGADDA KIRANMAI B PRABHAKAR F 22-07-1994 29 SC NO NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) NO --- 1450 835 57.59 43.19 Jun-2015 8 --- --- --- 0.0 51.19
APPMB REGISTRATION RENEWAL 

EXPIRED AND PRIVATE SERVICE NOT 
CONSIDER

EMT SERVICE IS NOT EQUAL TO LT 
317 5327 GADDALA.RAJA RAO G.RAMULU M 31-08-1991 32 SC NO NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) NO --- 1450 872 60.14 45.11 Nov-2017 6 --- --- --- 0.0 51.11

EMT SERVICE IS NOT EQUAL TO LT 
SERVICE, APPMB REGISTRATION 

EXPIRED

318 1059 JYOTHIRANI THALARI T BHASKHARA RAO F 09-09-1989 34 SC NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) NO NO 1000 681 68.1 51.08 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.0 51.08

ONE YEAR APPRENTICESHIP IN 
GOVERNMENT HOSPITALS IN 

VOCATION MLT CERTIFICATE AND 
APPMB REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 

NOT ENCLOSED
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CONTRACT/ 
OUTSOURCING

319 752 NAGABABU PALLE PRAKASAM M 30-08-1982 41 SC NO NO NO NO L DMLT NO --- 480 261 54.38 40.79 Oct-2006 10 10-09-08 28-02-23 --- 0.0 50.79
 DAY WAGE BASIS SERVICE NOT 

CONSIDERED,RENEWAL DATE EXPIRED 
FOR REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE

320 4309 ORSU RAJESWARI O BALAJI F 13-03-2002 21 BC-A NO NO NO NO NL VOC(MLT) NO NO 1000 675 67.5 50.63 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.0 50.63
APPRENTICE CERTIFICATES NOT 

SUBMITTED.APPMB REGISTRATION NOT 
SUBMITTED

321 3838 PULUGUZZU DEVID P YESAIAH M 10-06-1989 34 SC NO NO NO NO NL VOC(MLT) NO NO 1000 657 65.7 49.28 Mar-2022 1 --- --- --- 0.0 50.28

ONE YEAR APPRENTICESHIP IN 
GOVERNMENT HOSPITALS IN 

VOCATION MLT CERTIFICATE NOT 
ENCLOSED 

322 235 NANNEPAMU BHARGAV N SRINIVASA RAO M 29-09-2003 20 SC NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) NO NO 1000 662 66.2 49.65 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.0 49.65
ONE YEAR APPRENTICESHIP IN 
GOVERNMENT HOSPITAL NOT 

ENCLOSED

323 4514 SHAIK RAJIYA SK SUBHANALLA F 16-04-2004 19 BC-E NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) NO NO 1000 661 66.1 49.58 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.0 49.58

ONE YEAR APPRENTICESHIP IN 
GOVERNMENT HOSPITALS IN 

VOCATIONAL MLT CERTIFICATE AND 
APPMB RENEWAL REGISTRATION 

CERTIFICATE NOT ENCLOSED 

324 1016 NAGARJUNA VEERA V SATYANARAYANA M 15-07-1988 35 BC-A NO NO NO NO NL DMLT NO --- 480 253 52.71 39.53 Apr-2009 10 --- --- --- 0.0 49.53
APPMB RENEWAL CERTIFICATE DATE 

EXPIRED

325 1627 BANDARUPALLI CHENCHAIAH
B 
SEETHARAMANJANEYUL
U

M 29-08-1994 29 OC NO NO NO NO L DMLT NO --- 480 252 52.5 39.38 May-2013 10 --- --- --- 0.0 49.38
EWS RENEWAL DATE EXPIRED, DD NOT 

SUBMITTED,TSPMB REGISTRATION

326 117 BOBBILI VENKATALAKSHMI B RAMANARAO F 14-05-1989 34 SC NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) NO NO 1000 658 65.8 49.35 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.0 49.35
ONE YEAR APPRENTICESHIP IN 
GOVERNMENT HOSPITAL NOT 

ENCLOSED

ONE YEAR APPRENTICESHIP IN 

327 5659 KALLU ANIL KUMAR K JAYANNA M 05-06-1991 32 SC NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) NO NO 1000 656 65.6 49.2 --- 0 23-06-20 22-12-21 C 0.0 49.20

ONE YEAR APPRENTICESHIP IN 
GOVERNMENT HOSPITALS IN 

VOCATIONAL MLT CERTIFICATE AND 
COVID SERVICE APPOINTMENT ORDER 

NOT ENCLOSED 

328 2852
CHEEKULA HARSHAVARDHAN 
REDDY

CH PITCHI REDDY M 27-07-1997 26 EWS YES NO YES NO L VOC(MLT) NO NO 1000 653 65.3 48.98 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.0 48.98

PH -OH- 79% ONE YEAR 
APPRENTICESHIP IN GOVERNMENT 

HOSPITALS IN VOCATION MLT 
CERTIFICATE NOT ENCLOSED 
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CONTRACT/ 
OUTSOURCING

329 1212 SEEKA LUDHIYA S PEDA GURAVAYYA F 25-01-2002 21 SC NO NO NO NO NL DMLT NO --- 480 298 62.08 46.56 Dec-2021 2 --- --- --- 0.0 48.56 TSPMB REGISTRATION

330 3163 JASHUVA BABU BATTU SURESH BABU M 05-06-1988 35 SC NO NO NO NO NL DMLT NO --- 480 246 51.25 38.44 Mar-2010 10 --- --- --- 0.0 48.44

APPMB RENEWAL REGISTRATION DATE 
EXPIRED STUDY CERTIFICATE NOT 

ENCLOSED & PRIVATE SERVICE NOT 
CONSIDERED

331 5940 RAMESH PANDHIPATI P RAMAIAH M 06-07-1982 41 SC NO NO NO NO NL DMLT NO --- 480 245 51.04 38.28 Jun-2011 10 --- --- --- 0.0 48.28
STUDY CERTIFICATES VI TO X AND 

SERVICE CERTIFICATES NOT ENCLOSED 
AND DMLT REGISTRATION EXPIRED

332 5850 VEERLA AJAY V KRISTAFAR M 10-05-1990 33 SC NO NO NO NO NL VOC(MLT) NO NO 1000 643 64.3 48.23 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.0 48.23

ONE YEAR APPRENTICESHIP IN 
GOVERNMENT HOSPITALS IN 

VOCATIONAL MLT CERTIFICATE , 
APPMB REGISTRATION FOR BSC(MLT), 

CERTIFICATES ARE NOT ENCLOSED

333 3326 JARUGULA VAMSI KRISHNA J HARI BABU M 18-06-1986 37 OC NO NO NO NO L DMLT NO --- 480 244 50.83 38.12 Nov-2005 10 19-02-07 12-08-22 U 0.0 48.12

APPMB RENEWAL REGISTRATION DATE 
EXPIRED , APPOINTMENT ORDER FOR 

URBAN SERVICE CERTIFICATE NOT 
ENCLOSED  & EWS DATE EXPIRED.

334 804 SARABAYYAGARI RADHA S GANGULAIAH F 01-06-1989 34 OC NO NO NO NO L DMLT NO --- 480 244 50.83 38.12 Jun-2011 10 07-08-20 15-08-21 C 0.0 48.12

RENEWAL DATE IS EXPIRED FOR APPMB 
REGISTRATION ANDAPPOINTMENT 
ORDER FOR COVID SERVICE NOT 

ENCLOSED 

335 5289 SUNKARI MANISHA S YAKOBU F 20-07-2001 22 SC NO NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) NO --- 1450 906 62.48 46.86 Feb-2022 1 --- --- --- 0.0 47.86
APPMB  REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 

NOT ENCLOSED

336 4866 ADAPA MALLIKARJUNA RAO A VENGAIAH M 04-07-1981 42 OC NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) NO NO 1000 636 63.6 47.7 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.0 47.70
APPRENTICE CERTIFICATES NOT 

SUBMITTEDAND EWS CERTIFICATE 
EXPIRED

337 5480 KATCHARAM.NEERAJA K.CHILAKA RAJU F 05-08-1989 34 SC NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) NO NO 1000 631 63.1 47.33 Oct-2023 0 --- --- --- 0.0 47.33
VOC MLT NOT REGISTERED IN APPMB                
PRIVATE SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED

338 2959 RAMU NAIK KELAVATHU GOPI NAIK M 25-03-1986 37 ST NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) NO NO 1000 614 61.4 46.05 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.0 46.05

ONE YEAR APPRENTICESHIP IN 
GOVERNMENT HOSPITALS IN 

VOCATION MLT CERTIFICATE NOT 
ENCLOSED 
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CONTRACT/ 
OUTSOURCING

339 946 AMARTHALAPUDI VIJAY A KOTESAWARA RAO M 14-05-1990 33 SC NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) NO NO 1000 613 61.3 45.98 --- 0
03-11-2015

26-04-20 U 0.0 45.98

ONE YEAR APPRENTICESHIP IN 
GOVERNMENT HOSPITALS IN 

VOCATION MLT CERTIFICATE, APPMB 
RENEWAL REGISTRATION DATE 

EXPIRED, APPOINTMENT ORDER FOR 
COVID & URBAN SERVICE  NOT 

ENCLOSED, 

340 677 ERLA ANUSHA SRINIVASA RAO F 16-02-2001 22 BC-D NO NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) NO --- 1450 888 61.24 45.93 Mar-2023 0 --- --- --- 0.0 45.93
APPMB REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 

340 677 ERLA ANUSHA SRINIVASA RAO F 16-02-2001 22 BC-D NO NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) NO --- 1450 888 61.24 45.93 Mar-2023 0 --- --- --- 0.0 45.93
APPMB REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 

NOT ENCLOSED

341 2266 DARLA KRANTHI RAJEEV D JAYA RAO M 19-05-1989 34 SC NO NO NO NO NL DMLT NO --- 480 234 48.75 36.56 Nov-2014 9 --- --- --- 0.0 45.56
APPMB RENEWAL REGISTRATION 

CERTIFICATE AND STUDY 
CERTIFICATES NOT ENCLOSED

342 1490 SHAIK MAHAMMAD JANI SK MAHABOOB JANI M 30-06-2001 22 BC-E NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) NO NO 1000 599 59.9 44.93 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.0 44.93

ONE YEAR APPRENTICESHIP IN 
GOVERNMENT HOSPITALS IN 

VOCATION MLT CERTIFICATE NOT 
ENCLOSED , 

343 5132 SK MAHAMMED SHARIEF HUSSAIN SAHEB M 30-08-1983 40 BC-E NO NO NO NO NL DMLT NO --- 480 223 46.46 34.85 Jul-2008 10 --- --- --- 0.0 44.85
APPMB RENEWAL REGISTRATION DATE 

EXPIRED

344 5082 GERA RAJESH 
G RAMA KOTESWARA 
RAO

M 23-06-1985 38 SC NO NO NO NO L DMLT NO --- 480 223 46.46 34.85 May-2007 10

15.12.2010
01.04.2011
01.06.2013
01.10.2013

11.11.2011
30.04.2013
31.08.2013

R
0.0 44.85

APPMB REGISTRATION & APPOINTMENT 
ORDERS NOT ENCLOSED

345 3506 NAGENDLA ISRAEL N NATHANIEL M 22-07-2001 22 OC NO NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) NO --- 1450 864 59.59 44.69 Mar-2023 0 --- --- --- 0.0 44.69
CASTE CERTIFICATE , APPMB 

REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE NOT 
ENCLOSED

346 1837 VENKATARAO RAGIRU GOVINDU M 28-07-1985 38 ST NO NO NO NO L DMLT NO --- 480 217 45.21 33.91 Oct-2011 10
18-05-2021
28-08-2021

27-08-2021
13-10-2021

C
C

0.0 43.91
APPMB RENEWAL REGISTRATION DATE 
EXPIRED,&APPOINTMENT ORDER FOR 

COVID SERVICE NOT ENCLOSED

347 1824 MUNIGANTI RENUKA M SRINIVASA RAO F 04-12-1999 24 BC-A NO NO NO NO NL BSC (MLT) NO --- 1450 825 56.9 42.68 Sep-2022 1 --- --- --- 0.0 43.68
APPMB RENEWAL REGISTRATION 

CERTIFICATE NOT ENCLOSED, PRIVATE 
SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED

348 3495 GARAPATI MANIKANTA G SRINU M 19-06-2000 23 SC NO NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) NO --- 1450 812 56 42 Sep-2022 1 --- --- --- 0.0 43.00
APPMB  REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 

NOT ENCLOSED
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CONTRACT/ 
OUTSOURCING

349 432 THATIMALLA SIREESHA T JOJI F 18-08-1991 32 SC NO NO NO NO L DMLT NO --- 480 209 43.54 32.66 Jun-2011 10 --- --- --- 0.0 42.66
APPMB RENEWAL REGISTRATION 

CERTIFICATE DATE EXPIRED

350 4511 BANGARU RUKMINIDEVI B SATYANARAYANA F 09-06-1992 31 OC NO NO NO NO L DMLT NO --- 480 208 43.33 32.5 Mar-2010 10 --- --- --- 0.0 42.50
CASTE , APPMB REGISTRATION AND 

SERVICE CERTIFICATES NOT ENCLOSED

351 2812 ANUSH SETTY SAGARA BABU M 10-05-1988 35 SC NO NO NO NO NL DMLT NO --- 480 207 43.13 32.35 Mar-2010 10 --- --- --- 0.0 42.35
STUDY CERTIFICATES NOT ENCLOSED, 
APPMB RENEWAL REGISTRATION DATE 

EXPIRED

352 4294 BATTULA PRADEEP RAJU B RAVI BABU M 16-03-1988 35 OC NO NO NO NO L DMLT NO --- 480 206 42.92 32.19 Sep-2009 10 --- --- --- 0.0 42.19 CATE CERTIFICATE NOT ENCLOSED

353 600 MACHERLA MANOJ KUMAR M NAGESWARA RAO M 05-06-1994 29 SC NO NO NO NO L DMLT NO --- 480 216 45 33.75 Dec-2015 8 --- --- --- 0.0 41.75
APPMB RENEWAL REGISTRATION 

CERTIFICATE DATE EXPIRED

354 3027 DHUPATI SRINIVAS D VENKAIAH M 05-06-1993 30 BC-A NO NO NO NO L DMLT NO --- 480 203 42.29 31.72 Jun-2012 10 --- --- --- 0.0 41.72
APPMB RENEWAL REGISTRATION DATE 

EXPIRED

355 296 GARIKA PRAVEEN KUMAR G NAGESWARA RAO M 28-07-2000 23 ST NO NO NO NO L VOC(MLT) NO NO 1000 533 53.3 39.98 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.0 39.98
ONE YEAR APPRENTICESHIP IN 
GOVERNMENT HOSPITALS NOT 

ENCLOSED

356 5693 MADANI LAKSHMI NARAYANA M RAYALU M 02-02-1997 26 OC NO NO NO NO L DMLT NO --- 480 248 51.67 38.75 Jul-2022 1 --- --- --- 0.0 39.75

DD NOT SUBMITTED, CASTE 
CERTIFICATE AND  APPMB RENEWAL 

REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE NOT 
ENCLOSED

357 328 GERA JENNISH KUMAR G JITENDRA KUMAR M 25-06-1995 28 SC NO NO NO NO L DMLT NO --- 480 215 44.79 33.59 Apr-2017 6 --- --- --- 0.0 39.59
APPMB RENEWAL CERTIFICATE DATE 

357 328 GERA JENNISH KUMAR G JITENDRA KUMAR M 25-06-1995 28 SC NO NO NO NO L DMLT NO --- 480 215 44.79 33.59 Apr-2017 6 --- --- --- 0.0 39.59
APPMB RENEWAL CERTIFICATE DATE 

EXPIRED

358 5151 BONTHA VIJAY B MOHAN BABU M 02-04-1992 31 OC NO NO NO NO NL VOC(MLT) NO NO 1000 507 50.7 38.03 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.0 38.03

APPMB RENEWAL REGISTRATION 
CERTIFICATE, ONE YEAR 

APPRENTICESHIP IN GOVERNMENT 
HOSPITALS IN VOCATIONAL MLT 

CERTIFICATE , STUDY CERTIFICATES 
AND CASTE CERTIFICATE NOT 

ENCLOSED
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CONTRACT/ 
OUTSOURCING

261 1668 AKBAR VALI MAZEED SUBHANI M 05-04-1983 40 EWS YES NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) YES --- 0 0 0 0 Jun-2003 0

15-12-2010
01-04-2012
01-01-2015
15-04-2016

10-12-2011
31-12-2014
14-04-2016
30-06-2020

R
R
R
R

0.0 0.00

 1 ST  YEAR  MARKS MEMOS OF BSC 
MLT (FULL) NOT ENCLOSED & 104 FDHS 
SERVICES APPOINTMENT ORDERS NOT 

ENCLOSED

359 5631 PRAMEELA KORLAPATI K ARJUNA RAO F 04-06-1985 38 BC-C NO NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) NO --- 0 0 0 0 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.0 0.00

APPMB RENEWAL REGISTRATION 
CERTIFICATE AND FIRST YEAR 
BSC(MLT) MARKS MEMO NOT 

ENCLOSED

360 4680 YAGGADI PADMAJA Y RAMAIAH F 08-06-1976 47 BC-D NO NO NO NO NL B A --- --- 0 0 0 0 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.0 0.00
AGE LIMIT EXCEEDED & REQUIRED 

QUALIFICATION MARKS MEMOS ARE 
NOT SUBMITTED

361 6227 K VINODH KUMAR SOMAIAH M 12-06-1989 34 SC NO NO NO NO NL --- --- --- 0 0 0 0 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.0 0.00
REQUIRED  CERTIFICATES NOT 

ENCLOSED INCOMPLETE APPLICATION

362 5963 MADUGULA SURESH BABU M MARIYA DASU M 08-03-1991 32 OC NO NO NO NO NL --- --- --- 0 0 0 0 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.0 0.00
 CERTIFICATES NOT ENCLOSED 

INCOMPLETE APPLICATION

363 4621 PALETI MAMATHA
P CHENCHU SEETHA 
RAMAIAH

F 10-06-1991 32 OC NO NO NO NO NL
B.PHARMAC

Y
--- --- 0 0 0 0 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.0 0.00

PRESCRIBED QUALIFICATION WAS NOT 
SUBMITTED

364 5724 EPURI SUVARNA LATHA E DAYANANDAM F 25-04-1992 31 SC NO NO NO NO L --- --- --- 0 0 0 0 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.0 0.00 MPHA(F) NOT ELIGIBLE FOR LT POST

365 5356 PATCHALA.KRUPAJYOTHI P.YALAMANDAIAH F 12-05-1995 28 SC NO NO NO NO L BSC (MLT) --- --- 0 0 0 0 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.0 0.00
MARKS MEMOs NOT VISIBLE AND 

REGISTRATION RENEWAL EXPIRED

366 3894 UPPALAPATI VENKATESWARLU U SUBBA RAO M 19-07-1996 27 BC-A NO NO NO NO L INTER --- --- 0 0 0 0 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.0 0.00  INCOMPLETE APPLICATION366 3894 UPPALAPATI VENKATESWARLU U SUBBA RAO M 19-07-1996 27 BC-A NO NO NO NO L INTER --- --- 0 0 0 0 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.0 0.00  INCOMPLETE APPLICATION

367 5806 SHAIK KHALEEL BASHA SK MAHAMMAD VALI M 28-03-1998 25 OC NO NO NO NO NL BSC --- --- 0 0 0 0 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.0 0.00
STUDY CERTIFICATES NOT ENCLOSED 

INCOMPLETE APPLICATION

368 2539 PURAM MAHIMA P LAKSHMANA RAO F 08-08-1998 25 SC NO NO NO NO NL BSC --- --- 0 0 0 0 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.0 0.00
REQUIRED QUALIFICATION NOT 

SUBMITTED



P
R

O
V

. M
E

R
IT

 N
O

.

A
P

P
 N

O
NAME OF THE CANDIDATE    

NAME OF THE 
FATHER/SPOUSE

G
E

N
D

E
R

D
O

B

Y
E

A
R

 (
A

G
E

) 
as

 o
n

 
19

-1
2-

23

S
O

C
IA

L
 S

T
A

T
U

S

E
W

S
Y

E
S

/N
O

S
P

O
R

T
S

P
H

 C
A

T
E

G
O

R
Y

 

E
X

 S
E

R
V

IC
E

 M
A

N

L
O

C
A

L
 S

T
A

T
U

S

Q
U

A
L

IF
IC

A
T

IO
N

A
P

P
M

B
 R

E
G

IS
T

R
A

T
IO

N
Y

E
S

/ N
O

IN
T

E
R

 V
O

C
 

A
P

P
R

E
N

T
IS

H
IP

 Y
E

S
/N

O

T
O

T
A

L
 M

A
R

K
S

M
A

R
K

S
 S

E
C

U
R

E
D

10
0%

 O
F

 Q
U

L
. M

A
R

K
S

75
%

 O
F

 Q
U

L
. M

A
R

K
S

 (
75

M
)

Y
E

A
R

 O
F

 P
A

S
S

IN
G

W
E

IG
H

T
A

G
E

 M
A

R
K

S
 F

R
O

M
 

P
A

S
S

IN
G

 Y
E

A
R

 (
10

M
 -

 M
A

X
)

U
/R

/T
/C

S
E

R
V

IC
E

 W
E

IG
H

T
A

G
E

 
M

A
R

K
S

 (
15

M
 -

 M
A

X
)

G
R

A
N

D
 T

O
T

A
L

 M
E

R
IT

 
(7

5+
10

+
15

3=
10

0 
M

A
R

K
S

)
(2

0+
22

+
26

=
27

)

REMARKS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

CONTRACT/ 
OUTSOURCING

369 5960 BODAPATI RAMYA B VENKATESWARLU F 24-08-1998 25 OC NO NO NO NO NL --- --- --- 0 0 0 0 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.0 0.00
 CERTIFICATES NOT ENCLOSED 

INCOMPLETE APPLICATION AND DD 
NOT SUBMITTED

370 4540 DEVALLA YESU RAJU D CHINA YESU DASU M 29-10-1998 25 BC-A NO NO NO NO L BCOM --- --- 0 0 0 0 --- 0 --- --- --- 0 0.00
 REQUIRED CERTIFICATES NOT 

ENCLOSED INCOMPLETE APPLICATION

371 845 PRATHI DEVA RAJU P SHOWREELU M 02-06-1999 24 EWS YES NO NO NO L DMLT --- --- 0 0 0 0 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.0 0.00 DMLT MARKS MEMO NOT ENCLOSED

372 2828 KOTHAMADDI KALYAN REDDY K KHADAR REDDY M 22-06-2000 23 OC NO NO NO NO NL --- --- --- 0 0 0 0 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.0 0.00  INCOMPLETE APPLICATION

373 5297 SHAIK ANWAR SK MAHAMMAD VALI M 28-07-2001 22 BC-E NO NO NO NO NL BSC --- --- 0 0 0 0 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.0 0.00
STUDY CERTIFICATES NOT ENCLOSED 

INCOMPLETE APPLICATION

374 6138 SHAIK LUTHUFA SK BAJI F 15-07-2002 21 OC NO NO NO NO NL B.PHARM --- --- 0 0 0 0 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.0 0.00
DD NOT SUBMITTED REQUIRED 

QUALIFICATION NOT ENCLOSED 

375 5266 KANCHERLA.ANOSH BABU K.SUVARNA RAJU M 29-03-2004 19 BC-C NO NO NO NO L --- --- --- 0 0 0 0 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.0 0.00 MARKS MEMOs NOT SUBMITTED 

376 2792 GUDIMETLA SIVA MOHAN G VISWESARA RAO M 07-11-2004 19 SC NO NO NO NO NL --- --- --- 0 0 0 0 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.0 0.00
STUDY CERTIFICATES NOT ENCLOSED, 

INCOMPLETE APPLICATION

377 2791 MUDDANGULA MEGHANA M HARI KRISHNA F 04-12-2004 19 BC-A NO NO NO NO NL --- --- --- 0 0 0 0 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.0 0.00
DD NOT SUBMITTED, STUDY 

CERTIFICATES NOT ENCLOSED, 377 2791 MUDDANGULA MEGHANA M HARI KRISHNA F 04-12-2004 19 BC-A NO NO NO NO NL --- --- --- 0 0 0 0 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.0 0.00 CERTIFICATES NOT ENCLOSED, 
INCOMPLETE APPLICATION

378 2789 KONANKI VANI SURENDRA K VENKATARAO M 23-09-2005 18 BC-D NO NO NO NO NL --- --- --- 0 0 0 0 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.0 0.00
DD NOT SUBMITTED, STUDY 

CERTIFICATES NOT ENCLOSED, 
INCOMPLETE APPLICATION

379 5966 BODAPATI JOSEPH B PAPA RAO M 14-10-2005 18 SC NO NO NO NO L --- --- --- 0 0 0 0 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.0 0.00
REQUIRED QUALIFICATION NOT  

ENCLOSED.
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CONTRACT/ 
OUTSOURCING

380 874 KONANKI VEDA SAI KRISHNA K SRINIVASA RAO M 11-01-2006 17 BC-D NO NO NO NO L SSC --- --- 0 0 0 0 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.0 0.00
CERTIFICATES ARE NOT ENCLOSED, 

INCOMPLETE APPLICATION

381 5953 GUNTI PRASAD G KOTESWARA RAO M 16-04-2007 16 OC NO NO NO NO L --- --- --- 0 0 0 0 --- 0 --- --- --- 0.0 0.00
 CERTIFICATES NOT ENCLOSED 

INCOMPLETE APPLICATION

Dt: 13.03.2024  Sd/- Sri M. Venu Gopal Reddy,
Collector & District Magistrate and

Chairman of
District Selection Committee,

Guntur

The Candidates are required to submit their grievances / objections and also to submit any certificates to the mail of GMC, Guntur i.e, gunturmedicalcollege1946@gmail.com or in person at Guntur Medical College, Guntur within one 
(1) week i.e, from 15.03.2024 to 22.03.2024 from the date of display of the Provisional Merit Lists in the websites and objection / grievances received after stipulated period of one week i.e, 22.03.2024 will not be considered and they are 
also requested to check the Websites of Guntur District and Guntur Medical College, Guntur for Final Merit List and other updates. 

2.      The applicants who have not submitted Service Certificates & Appointment orders as mentioned in the remarks coloumn and who fail to submit those certificates within the prescribed time weightage marks will not be given.

1.     If they fail to submit the copies of Certificates of required qualification, Training / Internship / Service within prescribed time, their names will not be considered for selection and their names will not appear in the Final Merit List.

Note: Certain deficiencies are noticed and mentioned in the remarks coloumn stating that they have not submitted Study Certificates, Caste Certificates, Appointment Orders, Service Certificates etc., against their names in the above 
said Provisional Merit List.  


